
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Unique grants and funding 
opportunities specific to  
recreation, sport and culture

Supported by:

Grants and  
Funding Opportunities 

2019



  

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 

 

Introduction 
 
The Saskatchewan Parks and Recreation Association (SPRA) is a non-profit, member-based organization who 
provides recreation leadership, support and services which positively impact the quality of life for people in 
Saskatchewan. We are proud to be the provincial leader for the wellbeing of people and communities through 
recreation. 
 
Looking for Funding?  We can help! 
 
The Saskatchewan Parks and Recreation Association is aware that our sector relies heavily on grant 
opportunities to deliver important programs and services across the province. It is because of our sectors 
reliance on grants that SPRA has compiled over 200 unique opportunities specific to sport, culture and 
recreation.  
 
The SPRA Grants and Funding Opportunities Guide is a great starting point for both professionals and 
volunteers working within our sector looking for grants to support projects, programs or initiatives. SPRA 
recognizes that new grant opportunities arise from time to time and some of these opportunities are time 
sensitive. SPRA’s Communications, Information and Research Division has access to exclusive funding 
directories which we can help identify the latest grant opportunities. For more information, contact us at  
1-800-563-2555 or (306) 780-9439, by email at resourcecentre@spra.sk.ca , or visit us online at 
www.spra.sk.ca/resources-and-advocacy/. 
 
SPRA also offers a number of grant opportunities to our membership. To find out more about the grants we 
offer, please visit www.spra.sk.ca/funding. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Grants and Funding Opportunities for Infrastructure or Capital Projects 
 
Grants and funding opportunities available for infrastructure or capital projects are noted with asterisks (**). 
Funding opportunities labelled with asterisks are self described as being able to support ‘capital, construction, 
infrastructure, renovations, retrofits or upgrades’.  
 
  

mailto:resourcecentre@spra.sk.ca
http://www.spra.sk.ca/funding


 
Grant Opportunities 
 
 

 

 

Opportunities presented in this resource are accurate as of the print date. SPRA’s intention is to share funding opportunities that are 
relevant to the sector, and as such, opportunities referencing specific companies, foundations or organizations should not be viewed as 
an endorsement.  

Printed October 2019



 
Grant Opportunities  
 
 

 

Grant Writing Tips 

 
Do Your Homework 
Spend time researching the funding organization to identify if your initiative or program aligns with their 
objectives. Read the grant guidelines to determine if the opportunity is a good fit. If you have any questions, 
contact the organization directly. In the end, you will be saving both your time and theirs. 

Less is Sometimes More 
Be clear and concise as you craft your proposal or grant application. Padding your application with extra text or 
unnecessary supplements such as flyers, videos or books may only distract funders from your ask. 
 
Big or Small, Apply for Them All 
Don’t limit your search to the ‘big ticket’ grants – The best ‘fit’ and least competition for dollars may be 
through a local community foundation. 
 
Be Specific 
Funders want to know why your program/initiative is a good investment. Outline exactly what they are going 
to get for their money; starting with a strong, credible description of the project, with its need and outcomes 
clearly identified. 
 
Include a Detailed Budget 
Outline how you intend on utilizing the money; make a list of everything you said you were going to do that has 
financial implications, then assign a dollar value to each item. 
 
Create an Evaluation Plan 
What tools will you use to collect data or information that shows whether your project has met its objectives? 
Surveys, pre or post questionnaires, focus groups, testimonials and videos are only some of the ways you can 
measure your impact. 
 
Follow the Application Guidelines 
Use the guidelines as an outline and a checklist to ensure your application includes all of the required 
information. 
 
 
 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Table of Contents 
 
Indigenous, First Nations and Métis .............................................................................................................. 1 

Aboriginal Arts and Culture Leadership Grant ........................................................................................... 1 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ........................................................................ 1 

Aboriginal Friendship Centres of Saskatchewan ....................................................................................... 1 

First Nations and Métis Community Engagement Projects ........................................................................ 1 

First Nations and Métis Sponsorships ....................................................................................................... 1 

Indigenous/Métis Art and Artists ............................................................................................................. 1 

Métis Cultural Development Fund ........................................................................................................... 1 

Nike N7 Fund .......................................................................................................................................... 2 

Right to Play - Promoting Life-skills in Aboriginal Youth (PLAY) Program ................................................... 2 

Saskatchewan Lotteries Community Grant Program ................................................................................. 2 

SPRA First Nation Member’s Recreation Grant ......................................................................................... 2 

SPRA Métis Recreation Development Grant ............................................................................................. 2 

The Amiskusees: Semaganis Worme Family Foundation ........................................................................... 2 

The Seventh Generation Fund for Indigenous Peoples .............................................................................. 2 

Saskatchewan Indian Gaming Authority (SIGA) ............................................................................................. 3 

SIGA Sponsorship .................................................................................................................................... 3 

Community Development Corporation (CDC) Grants ** ............................................................................ 3 

Arts and Culture ........................................................................................................................................... 4 

Access Copyright Foundation Grants ........................................................................................................ 4 

Accessibility Fund .................................................................................................................................... 4 

Artists in Communities - Micro Development ........................................................................................... 4 

Artists in Communities - Projects ............................................................................................................. 4 

Artists in Communities - Residencies ........................................................................................................ 4 

Artists in Schools ..................................................................................................................................... 4 

Cameco Creative Kids Northern Cultural Fund .......................................................................................... 4 

Canada Arts Presentation Fund ................................................................................................................ 5 

Canada Cultural Spaces Fund ** ............................................................................................................... 5 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Canadian Council for the Arts .................................................................................................................. 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Artist-Driven Organizations ......................................................................... 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Catalysts ......................................................................................... 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Institutions ..................................................................................... 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Arts Festivals and Presenters ....................................................................... 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Abroad ........................................................... 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Across Canada ................................................ 5 

Canada Council for the Arts - Co-productions ........................................................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Foreign Artist Tours..................................................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Indigenous Organizations ............................................................................ 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishers ...................................................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishing Projects ......................................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Long Term Projects ..................................................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - National Arts Service Organizations ............................................................. 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Professional Development for Artists .......................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Public Outreach .......................................................................................... 6 

Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Abroad ............................................... 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Across Canada .................................... 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Research and Creation ................................................................................ 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Residencies ................................................................................................. 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Sector Innovation and Development ........................................................... 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Short Term Projects .................................................................................... 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Small-Scale Activities Grant ......................................................................... 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Support Organizations................................................................................. 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Abroad ............................................................................. 7 

Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Across Canada .................................................................. 8 

Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Abroad ..................................................................................... 8 

Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Across Canada .......................................................................... 8 

Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Creating Knowing Sharing ................................................................ 8 

Canadian Museums Association - Conference Professional Development.................................................. 8 

Canadian Museums Association - Emerging Professional Development ..................................................... 8 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Canadian Museums Association - Mid-Career Professional Development .................................................. 8 

Community Cultural Engagement and Planning Grant .............................................................................. 8 

Community Support, Multiculturalism and Anti-Racism Initiatives Program .............................................. 9 

Creative Kids ........................................................................................................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Book Publishing Production Grant ..................................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Business Capacity Grant .................................................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Craft & Visual Art Production Grant ................................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Film and T.V. Development Grant ...................................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Live Performing Arts Production Grant ............................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Market and Export Development Grant ............................................................. 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Market Travel Grant .......................................................................................... 9 

Creative Saskatchewan - Micro-Budget Feature Film Grant ..................................................................... 10 

Creative Saskatchewan - Research Grant ................................................................................................ 10 

Creative Saskatchewan - SaskTel Max Equity Fund ................................................................................. 10 

Creative Saskatchewan - Sound Recording Grant .................................................................................... 10 

Creative Saskatchewan - Tour Support Grant ......................................................................................... 10 

Creative Saskatchewan - TV Production Grant ........................................................................................ 10 

Creative Saskatchewan - Web Series Grant ............................................................................................ 10 

Culture Days Funding Assistance ............................................................................................................ 10 

Independent Artists Program ................................................................................................................. 11 

Micro-Grant Program ............................................................................................................................ 11 

Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Annual Funding ............................................................................. 11 

Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Project Funding ............................................................................. 11 

Museum Grant Program (MGP) ............................................................................................................. 11 

Professional Arts Organizations Program ............................................................................................... 11 

Saskatoon Community Foundation - Quality of Life Granting Program .................................................... 11 

SaskCulture - Annual Global Funding ...................................................................................................... 11 

SaskFestivals ......................................................................................................................................... 12 

Settlement Program and Resettlement Assistance Program (RAP) .......................................................... 12 

SPRA Community Cultural Diversity Inclusion Grant ............................................................................... 12 

Heritage ..................................................................................................................................................... 12 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Building Communities Through Arts and Heritage ** .............................................................................. 12 

Celebrate Canada .................................................................................................................................. 13 

Commemorate Canada .......................................................................................................................... 13 

National Cost Sharing Program for Heritage Places ** ............................................................................ 13 

Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – Built Heritage Grant ** ................................................................. 13 

Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – One Time Grant for Non Designated Commercial Heritage Property 
** ......................................................................................................................................................... 13 

Children, Youth and Older Adults ............................................................................................................... 13 

Build–A–Bear Foundation – In Kind Donations ....................................................................................... 13 

Dosomething.org – Easy Essay ............................................................................................................... 13 

James P. Mahoney Institute of the Family Grant..................................................................................... 13 

Opportunities Fund for Persons with Disabilities .................................................................................... 14 

President’s Choice Children’s Charity - PC Children’s Charity Community Fund ........................................ 14 

President’s Choice Children’s Charity – PC Children’s Charity School Grant .............................................. 14 

Saskatchewan Prevention Institute – Youth - led Health Community Grant Program ............................... 14 

SAYCW Healthy Schools and Communities Grant .................................................................................... 14 

SPRA Forever…in motion Grant .............................................................................................................. 14 

Taking it Global (#RisingYouth Community Service Grants) ..................................................................... 14 

The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Indigenous Programs .............................. 14 

The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Non Profit Leaders .................................. 15 

Verna and Lionel McGillivray Fund for Children in Saskatchewan ............................................................ 15 

Whole Kids Foundation – Bee Grant ....................................................................................................... 15 

Whole Kids Foundation – Garden Grant Program ................................................................................... 15 

Youth Endowment Saskatoon (YES) ....................................................................................................... 15 

Youth Take Charge ................................................................................................................................ 15 

Corporate Opportunities ............................................................................................................................ 15 

Access Communications Children’s Fund ................................................................................................ 15 

Affinity Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations ** .......................................................................... 16 

Affinity Credit Union - District Council Funding ** .................................................................................. 16 

ARC Resources Ltd. ................................................................................................................................ 16 

Association of Saskatchewan Realtors – Quality of Life Legacy Grants ..................................................... 16 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Bayer Community Investment Program .................................................................................................. 16 

Bayer Fund - Canada’s Farmers Grow Communities ................................................................................ 16 

Baytex Energy Corp – Community Investment ........................................................................................ 16 

Bell Let’s Talk Community Fund ............................................................................................................. 16 

Cabela’s – Canada Outdoor Fund ........................................................................................................... 17 

Cameco ................................................................................................................................................. 17 

Canada Post Community Foundation Grant ** ....................................................................................... 17 

Canada-Saskatchewan Job Grant ........................................................................................................... 17 

Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Accessibility Grants ** ................................................................................... 17 

Canadian Tire Jumpstart – Community Development Grant .................................................................... 17 

Canadian Tire JumpStart – Individual Child Grants .................................................................................. 17 

Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Para Sport Grant ............................................................................................ 18 

Cenovus Community Investment ........................................................................................................... 18 

Communities at Risk: Security Infrastructure Program (SIP) ** ................................................................ 18 

Conexus Credit Union – Community Investment Program ** .................................................................. 18 

Co-op Community’s Investment Fund .................................................................................................... 18 

Co-op Community Spaces Grant ** ........................................................................................................ 18 

Co-op Sponsorship Request ................................................................................................................... 18 

CN - Railroaders in the Community ........................................................................................................ 19 

CP Has Heart Community Fund .............................................................................................................. 19 

Enerplus ................................................................................................................................................ 19 

Farm Credit Canada (FCC) 4-H Club Fund ................................................................................................ 19 

Farm Credit Canada (FCC) AgriSpirit Fund ** .......................................................................................... 19 

Farm Credit Canada (FCC) Regina Spirit Fund ** ..................................................................................... 19 

Giant Tiger – Charitable Giving ............................................................................................................... 19 

Giant Tiger – Sponsorship ...................................................................................................................... 20 

GoodLife Kids Foundation ...................................................................................................................... 20 

Information Services Corporation .......................................................................................................... 20 

Kraft Project Play ** .............................................................................................................................. 20 

Lehigh Hanson Cares Charitable Contributions Program ......................................................................... 20 

Macro Properties Prairie Partnership ..................................................................................................... 20 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Mosaic .................................................................................................................................................. 20 

Mountain Equipment Co-op – Community Grants .................................................................................. 20 

Mountain Equipment Co-op - Grassroots Product Donations .................................................................. 21 

National Hockey League Players Association (NHLPA) Goals & Dreams Fund ........................................... 21 

Nutrien Community Investment............................................................................................................. 21 

Patagonia – Corporate Grants ................................................................................................................ 21 

Patagonia - International Grants Program .............................................................................................. 21 

Patagonia – Media Grants Program ........................................................................................................ 21 

Patagonia – Native Fish Grants .............................................................................................................. 21 

Patagonia – Retail Grants ...................................................................................................................... 21 

Peavey Mart Community Agricultural Grant ........................................................................................... 22 

Raymore Credit Union – Growing Communities Grant ** ........................................................................ 22 

Raymore Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations ............................................................................ 22 

RBC – Donations .................................................................................................................................... 22 

RBC - Emerging Artists Project ............................................................................................................... 22 

RBC - Environmental Donations ............................................................................................................. 22 

RBC - Future Launch .............................................................................................................................. 22 

RBC – Sponsorships ............................................................................................................................... 22 

RBC - Youth Mental Well-being Project .................................................................................................. 23 

Richardson Foundation ** ..................................................................................................................... 23 

Saputo - Sponsorship Requests .............................................................................................................. 23 

SaskEnergy - Sponsorship ...................................................................................................................... 23 

SaskTel - Be Kind Online ........................................................................................................................ 23 

SaskTel Community Investment Program ............................................................................................... 23 

S’Cool Life Fund ..................................................................................................................................... 23 

SaskWater Community Investment Policy .............................................................................................. 23 

Seed Foundation – Funding Fundraisers ................................................................................................. 24 

SGI Community Grant Program .............................................................................................................. 24 

SGI Donations Program.......................................................................................................................... 24 

SGI - Provincial Traffic Safety Fund Grant Program ................................................................................. 24 

Shell in the Community ......................................................................................................................... 24 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Staples Superpower Your School Contest ............................................................................................... 24 

The American Express Foundation ......................................................................................................... 24 

The Catherine Donnelly Foundation Grants ............................................................................................ 24 

The Co-operators Community Economic Development (CED) Funds ........................................................ 25 

The Co-operators Corporate Giving Program .......................................................................................... 25 

The Co-operators Co-operative Development Program (CDP) ................................................................. 25 

The North Face Canada Explore Fund ..................................................................................................... 25 

Viterra Community Investment Program ................................................................................................ 25 

Western Financial Group Western Communities Foundation ** .............................................................. 25 

World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild Community Grants .................................................................................. 25 

World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild School Grants ......................................................................................... 25 

World Wildlife Fund - Loblaw Water Fund .............................................................................................. 26 

Recreation Environments, Parks and Green Spaces ..................................................................................... 26 

Curling Canada - Curling Assistance Programme (CAP) ** ....................................................................... 26 

Eco-Friendly Saskatchewan Grant .......................................................................................................... 26 

Enabling Accessibility Fund **................................................................................................................ 26 

Federal Gas Tax Fund (GTF) Program ** ................................................................................................. 26 

Federation of Canadian Municipalities ................................................................................................... 26 

FCM - Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Facilities ** ........... 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund - Capital Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities ** .................................... 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: Signature initiative ** .................................................... 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project – New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal Facilities**
 ............................................................................................................................................................. 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities**........................................ 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Signature initiative ............................................................ 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal Facilities ............. 27 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities ..................................................... 28 

FCM - Green Municipal Fund - Study: Signature initiative ....................................................................... 28 

Fund for Wild Nature ............................................................................................................................. 28 

Government of Canada – Canada Summer Jobs Grant ............................................................................ 28 

GRIN - Growing Roots in the Neighbourhood ......................................................................................... 28 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP) ** .............................................................................. 28 

Northern Capital Grants Program ** ...................................................................................................... 28 

Saskatchewan Environment Society - Ann Coxworth Environmental Fund (ACE)...................................... 29 

SaskOutdoors Grant .............................................................................................................................. 29 

Six Rivers Fund ...................................................................................................................................... 29 

SPRA Framework in Action Grant ........................................................................................................... 29 

SPRA Parks for All Action Grant.............................................................................................................. 29 

Summer Work Experience Green Jobs Initiative ..................................................................................... 29 

TD Friends of the Environment Foundation Grant ................................................................................... 29 

The Feed Opportunity Fund ................................................................................................................... 30 

Tree Canada Community Tree Grants ..................................................................................................... 30 

WinterCityYXE ....................................................................................................................................... 30 

Recreation and Physical Education ............................................................................................................. 30 

Community Foundations of Canada – RBC Future Launch Community Challenge ..................................... 30 

Community Initiatives Fund – Community Grant Program ...................................................................... 30 

Family and Friends Community Foundation Inc. ..................................................................................... 30 

Saskatoon Community Foundation ........................................................................................................ 30 

SPRA Leadership Development Grant .................................................................................................... 31 

The Battlefords Community Foundation ................................................................................................. 31 

Sports ........................................................................................................................................................ 31 

1989 Jeux Canada Games Foundation .................................................................................................... 31 

Future Best Program.............................................................................................................................. 31 

Gymnastics Saskatchewan - Target Group Grant .................................................................................... 31 

Hosting Grant ........................................................................................................................................ 31 

Jays Care Foundation – Field of Dreams ** ............................................................................................. 31 

KidSportTM ............................................................................................................................................. 31 

Membership Assistance Program ........................................................................................................... 32 

Officials Professional Development Grant Program ................................................................................ 32 

Parasport Club Development Grant ....................................................................................................... 32 

Parasport Equipment Grant ................................................................................................................... 32 

Saskatoon Sports Projects Grants ** ...................................................................................................... 32 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Saskatoon Youth Sports Subsidy ............................................................................................................ 32 

The Baseball Tomorrow Fund ** ............................................................................................................ 32 

University Athletic Assistance Program .................................................................................................. 32 

University PSGB Student-Athlete Awards Program ................................................................................. 33 

Women in Sport Encouragement Fund (WISE) ........................................................................................ 33 

Tourism ..................................................................................................................................................... 33 

City of Regina - Hosting Grant ................................................................................................................ 33 

City of Regina – Special Event Grant ....................................................................................................... 33 

City of Saskatoon – Special Events Grant ................................................................................................ 33 

Event Hosting Program .......................................................................................................................... 33 

Sport, Culture and Recreation District Funding ............................................................................................ 34 

Lakeland Sport, Culture and Recreation District ...................................................................................... 34 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ...................................................................... 34 

Northern Sport, Culture and Recreation District ..................................................................................... 34 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ...................................................................... 34 

Parkland Valley Sport, Culture & Recreation District ............................................................................... 34 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Development Grant .............................................................. 34 

Outreach Grant ......................................................................................................................................... 34 

Prairie Central District for Sport, Culture and Recreation ........................................................................ 34 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ...................................................................... 34 

Coach Assistance Program ....................................................................................................................... 35 

Community Engagement and Development Program ............................................................................. 35 

Rivers West District for Sport, Culture and Recreation ............................................................................ 35 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ...................................................................... 35 

Coaching Assistance Program ................................................................................................................... 35 

Facility Operator Support Program .......................................................................................................... 35 

Sport, Culture & Recreation Community Event and Partnership Building Program ................................ 35 

South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District ................................................................................... 35 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ...................................................................... 35 

South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District – Grow Your Community Grant ................................ 36 

South West District for Culture, Recreation and Sport ............................................................................ 36 



 
Grant Opportunities – Table of Contents 
 
 

 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program ...................................................................... 36 



 1 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Indigenous, First Nations and Métis 
 
Aboriginal Arts and Culture Leadership Grant  
The Aboriginal Arts and Culture Leadership Grant (AACL) supports the sharing of cultural skills and knowledge 
to young people through participatory cultural activity with First Nations or Métis arts and culture leaders. 
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca 
 
Aboriginal Friendship Centres of Saskatchewan 
The Organizational Capacity (OC) program provides core-like funding to Friendship Centres so they can have a 
stable base from which to deliver programs and services that increase urban Aboriginal participation in the 
economy. The Programs and Services (PS) program provides project funding to organizations delivering a broad 
range of programs/services to urban Indigenous peoples. 
https://www.afcs.ca/pages/programs.html 

First Nations and Métis Community Engagement Projects 
The Office of the Provincial Interlocutor supports qualifying innovative projects that involve practical 
arrangements and partnerships with First Nations and/or Métis communities. Projects will be considered under 
the following categories: Safe Communities, Strong Families, Student Achievement and Economic Growth. 
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/first-nations-citizens/saskatchewan-first-nations-metis-and-northern-
initiatives 

First Nations and Métis Sponsorships  
The Office of the Provincial Interlocutor may provide small sponsorships to qualifying First Nations and Métis 
community organizations or non-profit organizations to assist with public events that benefit Aboriginal 
people. 
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/first-nations-citizens/saskatchewan-first-nations-metis-and-northern-
initiatives 

Indigenous/Métis Art and Artists 
Indigenous/Métis Art and Artists funds Indigenous artists and Traditional Knowledge Keepers/Elders in 
Saskatchewan to develop their artistic/cultural practices or share their art, skills and teachings. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Métis Cultural Development Fund  
The Métis Cultural Development Fund (MCDF) program seeks to fund activities that preserve, strengthen and 
transmit Métis culture, traditions and leadership in Saskatchewan. 
www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants 

https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/
https://www.afcs.ca/pages/programs.html
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/first-nations-citizens/saskatchewan-first-nations-metis-and-northern-initiatives
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/first-nations-citizens/saskatchewan-first-nations-metis-and-northern-initiatives
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/first-nations-citizens/saskatchewan-first-nations-metis-and-northern-initiatives
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/residents/first-nations-citizens/saskatchewan-first-nations-metis-and-northern-initiatives
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
http://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants


 2 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Nike N7 Fund 
The N7 Fund is committed to creating early positive experiences in sport and physical activity for Native 
American and Aboriginal youth in North America. Organizations that support Native American and Aboriginal 
communities through sport and physical activity programming for youth can apply. 
www.niken7.com  

Right to Play - Promoting Life-skills in Aboriginal Youth (PLAY) Program 
Right to Play’s Promoting Life-skills in Aboriginal Youth (PLAY) program partners with Indigenous communities 
and urban organizations to train locally-hired Community Mentors to deliver weekly play-based programs. 
Communities can access financial support for a local youth worker's salary, financial support for program 
expenses, training and coaching support from Right To Play staff and access to a network of PLAY youth 
workers across Canada. 
www.righttoplay.ca/Learn/ourstory/Pages/PLAY-Program.aspx 

Saskatchewan Lotteries Community Grant Program 
Organizations that are eligible to receive funding include: municipal governments (city, town, village, organized 
hamlet or rural municipality), Indian band councils or northern settlements. These authorities distribute funds 
to local non-profit, volunteer, community groups to provide programs. For more information, please contact 
your local municipal government or band office. 
www.sasklotteries.ca/about-us/community-grant-program.htm 

SPRA First Nation Member’s Recreation Grant 
SPRA’s First Nation Member's Recreation Grant assists First Nation members to develop recreation 
opportunities in the First Nation communities within Saskatchewan. 
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/  

SPRA Métis Recreation Development Grant 
The SPRA Métis Recreation Development Grant assists SPRA Active members to develop recreation 
opportunities for Métis people in Saskatchewan. 
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/ 

The Amiskusees: Semaganis Worme Family Foundation 
The Amiskusees: Semaganis Worme Family Foundation was established with the goal of bettering First Nations 
communities through assisting our women and youth.  We wish to empower our people by providing 
opportunities to participate in sports, education, the arts and cultural programming. 
www.amiskusees.com/ 

The Seventh Generation Fund for Indigenous Peoples 
The Seventh Generation Fund offers an integrated program of advocacy, small grants, training and technical 
assistance, media experience and fiscal management, lending support and extensive expertise to Indigenous 
grassroots communities.  
www.7genfund.org  

http://niken7.com/
http://www.righttoplay.ca/Learn/ourstory/Pages/PLAY-Program.aspx
http://www.sasklotteries.ca/about-us/community-grant-program.htm
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/
http://www.amiskusees.com/
http://7genfund.org/


 3 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Saskatchewan Indian Gaming Authority (SIGA) 

SIGA Sponsorship 
SIGA and its casinos support hundreds of organizations and events.  By embracing and implementing the 
teachings of our Elders, SIGA continues to foster its philanthropic commitment by giving back to its 
communities.  
www.siga.sk.ca 

Community Development Corporation (CDC) Grants ** 
You may apply to a CDC for funding if your organization is located in a community that is near a Saskatchewan 
casino. Applications are available for First Nations and non-First Nations groups. Initiatives in the following 
areas are considered for funding requests: economic development, social development, justice initiatives, 
educational development, recreational facilities operation and development, senior and youth programs, 
cultural development, community infrastructure development and maintenance, health initiatives and other 
charitable purposes.  
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-
trusts-and-grants 

Bear Claw Community Development Incorporated 
Phone 306-696-3160 
 
Battleford Agency of Tribal Chiefs Community Development Corporation 
www.batc.ca/cdc.php  
 
Dakota Dunes Community Development Corporation 
www.dakotadunescdc.com/  
 
Gold Horse Casino 
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-
trusts-and-grants 
 
Living Sky Casino 
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-
trusts-and-grants 
 
Northern Lights Community Development Corporation 
www.nlcdc.ca/  
 
Painted Hand Community Development Corporation 
www.paintedhandcdc.ca/ 

http://www.siga.sk.ca/
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-trusts-and-grants
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-trusts-and-grants
http://www.batc.ca/cdc.php
http://www.dakotadunescdc.com/
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-trusts-and-grants
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-trusts-and-grants
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-trusts-and-grants
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/business/first-nations-metis-and-northern-community-businesses/gaming-trusts-and-grants
http://www.nlcdc.ca/
http://www.paintedhandcdc.ca/


 4 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Arts and Culture  

Access Copyright Foundation Grants 
The Access Copyright Foundation provides grants to publishers, individual creators and publishing, writing and 
visual arts organizations for events, research and professional development. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 
 
Accessibility Fund 
The Saskatchewan Arts Board Accessibility Fund helps people facing barriers, such as those who are Deaf, have 
a disability, live with mental illness or whose primary language is not English, to access their programs and 
services. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Artists in Communities - Micro Development 
Allows organizations access to small amounts of money to: build relationships with potential artists, present 
‘experimental’ introductory projects and/or assess community needs, research, and/or develop plans for 
longer term projects or residencies. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Artists in Communities - Projects 
Allows eligible applicants to engage in the arts through performances, exhibitions or workshops led by a 
professional artist(s) or arts professional, and presented either as a series or as a single event and/or to work 
with an artist in the research and development of an artistic residency. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Artists in Communities - Residencies  
Supports community organizations to host a six- to 12-month artist-in-residence project with a professional 
artist, working in any art form that involves significant community engagement components. Participating 
artists take up residence in a community contribute to its cultural life and the community's continual 
engagement in the arts. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Artists in Schools 
Artists in Schools offers schools and communities support for arts-related activities that are linked to 
educational outcomes through partnerships with professional artists. 
www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 
 
Cameco Creative Kids Northern Cultural Fund 
Cameco and Creative Kids Saskatchewan have partnered to help fund programming that provides cultural, 
artistic or creative inter-active activities for children and youth ages 4 to 19 in northern Saskatchewan (within 
the Northern Sport, Culture and Recreation District boundaries. Please see District Map). This funding initiative 
is made possible thanks to the support of SaskCulture Inc. and Cameco. 
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants 

https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
http://www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants


 5 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Canada Arts Presentation Fund  
The Canada Arts Presentation Fund provides financial assistance to organizations that professionally present 
arts festivals or performing arts series (arts presenters) and organizations that offer support to arts presenters. 
www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/arts-presentation-fund.html 

Canada Cultural Spaces Fund ** 
The Canada Cultural Spaces Fund (CCSF) supports the improvement of physical conditions for arts, heritage, 
culture and creative innovation. The Fund supports renovation and construction projects, the acquisition of 
specialized equipment and feasibility studies related to cultural spaces. 
www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/cultural-spaces-fund.html 

Canadian Council for the Arts 
The Canada Council for the Arts is Canada’s national public arts funder. They champion and invest in artistic 
excellence so that Canadians may enjoy and participate in a rich cultural life. They have a variety of different 
grants that support both individual artists and arts organizations. 
www.canadacouncil.ca/ 

Canada Council for the Arts - Artist-Driven Organizations 
Core grants to support the activities of artist-controlled organizations for the creation, production and 
dissemination of work. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create 

Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Catalysts 
Core grants to support the activities of Canadian arts organizations rooted in communities for the creation, 
production and dissemination of work. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/engage-and-sustain 

Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Institutions 
Core grants to support the activities of major Canadian arts institutions as leaders in the development of arts 
practice. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/engage-and-sustain 

Canada Council for the Arts - Arts Festivals and Presenters 
Core grants to support Canadian organizations that strengthen artistic practice through the presentation and 
exhibition of Canadian and international work. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 

Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Abroad 
Project grants for Canadian artists, groups and organizations to circulate exhibitions and tour internationally. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad 

Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Across Canada 
Project grants for Canadian artists, groups and organizations to circulate exhibitions and tour in Canada. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 
 

http://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/arts-presentation-fund.html
http://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/cultural-spaces-fund.html
http://canadacouncil.ca/
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/engage-and-sustain
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/engage-and-sustain
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada


 6 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Canada Council for the Arts - Concept to Realization 
Project or composite grants to support activities that will result in completed works that are shown to the 
public. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create 

Canada Council for the Arts - Co-productions 
Project grants for Canadian artistic groups and arts organizations to be partners in international co-productions 
of new work or exhibitions. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad 

Canada Council for the Arts - Foreign Artist Tours 
Project grants for Canadian arts organizations to host tours of foreign artists in Canada. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 

Canada Council for the Arts - Indigenous Organizations 
Support to the ongoing artistic/cultural activities (including staffing) of First Nations, Inuit and Métis 
organizations. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing 

Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishers 
Core grants to support the activities of Canadian literary magazine or book publishers. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice 

Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishing Projects 
Project grants to support the activities of Canadian literary magazine or book publishers. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice 

Canada Council for the Arts - Long Term Projects 
Support to First Nations, Inuit and Métis artists, groups, and organizations for long-term projects (between 1 to 
3 years). 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing 

Canada Council for the Arts - National Arts Service Organizations 
Core grants to support the services and activities of Canadian national arts service organizations. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice 

Canada Council for the Arts - Professional Development for Artists 
Project grants to support career advancement activities for artists and artistic groups. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create 

Canada Council for the Arts - Public Outreach 
Project or composite grants to support activities that contribute to public appreciation of the arts in Canada. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 

https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada


 7 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Abroad 
Project grants to support Canadian organizations that represent Canadian artists to travel to develop 
international markets and promote work abroad. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad 

Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Across Canada 
Project grants for organizations that represent artists to travel to develop markets and promote work within 
Canada. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 

Canada Council for the Arts - Research and Creation 
Project grants to support creative research, development and the creation of new works by artists, artistic 
groups or organizations. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create 

Canada Council for the Arts - Residencies 
Project grants for artists, arts professionals, artistic groups and arts organizations to participate in residencies 
abroad. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad 

Canada Council for the Arts - Sector Innovation and Development 
Project or composite grants to support activities that strengthen the arts sector. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice 

Canada Council for the Arts - Short Term Projects 
Support to First Nations, Inuit and Métis artists, groups, and organizations for short-term projects (up to 1 
year). 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing 

Canada Council for the Arts - Small-Scale Activities Grant 
Micro grants to support the advancement of artistic careers or practices of First Nations, Inuit and Métis artists, 
arts professionals, groups and organizations. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing 

Canada Council for the Arts - Support Organizations 
Core grants to support the targeted services and activities of specialized arts and service organizations. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice 

Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Abroad 
Project grants for Canadian or foreign organizations to translate Canadian literary and dramatic works for 
publication or presentation abroad. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad 
 

https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/explore-and-create
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/supporting-artistic-practice
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad


 8 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Across Canada 
Project grants for the translation of literary and dramatic works into English, French or an Aboriginal (First 
Nations, Inuit or Métis) language for Canadian publication or presentation. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 

Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Abroad 
Project grants for artists, arts professionals, groups and organizations to travel abroad to network, collaborate 
and build the international profile of Canadian arts practice. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad 

Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Across Canada 
Project grants for artists, arts professionals, groups and organizations to travel within Canada to network, 
collaborate and build national profile. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada 

Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Creating Knowing Sharing 
Project grants to First Nations, Inuit and Métis artists, arts professionals, groups and organizations for travel to 
attend significant events within Canada or abroad. 
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing 

Canadian Museums Association - Conference Professional Development  
Conference Professional Development bursaries are given out to assist individuals with the costs of travel, 
accommodation, per diem and registration fees related to both national and provincial museum conferences. 
https://museums.ca/site/bursary_types  

Canadian Museums Association - Emerging Professional Development  
Emerging Professional Development bursaries are given out to promote the exchange of knowledge and 
learning between museum professionals at the beginning of their careers. The program provides financial 
assistance to individuals to attend short courses, seminars, and workshops 
https://museums.ca/site/bursary_types  

Canadian Museums Association - Mid-Career Professional Development  
Bursaries for Mid-Career Professional Development are given out to build new competencies and increase 
individual and institutional performance. Bursaries are provided for specialized museum studies at a national or 
international level, such as specialized courses, seminars, workshops and symposia, as well as professional 
exchanges that promote continuous learning. 
https://museums.ca/site/bursary_types 

Community Cultural Engagement and Planning Grant 
The Community Cultural Engagement & Planning grant (CCEP) aims to support research, community 
engagement, cultural planning, community investment and development, and collaboration and partnerships 
between various cultural organizations and community sectors that promote cultural vitality and economic 
sustainability. 
www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants 

https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-abroad
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/arts-across-canada
https://canadacouncil.ca/funding/grants/creating-knowing-sharing
https://museums.ca/site/bursary_types
https://museums.ca/site/bursary_types
https://museums.ca/site/bursary_types
http://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants


 9 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Community Support, Multiculturalism and Anti-Racism Initiatives Program 
This program supports the socio-economic integration of individuals and communities and helps them to 
contribute to building an integrated, socially-cohesive society. The Program has three funding components: 
Events, Projects and Community Capacity Building. It also includes two separate initiatives, Community Support 
for Black Canadian Youth initiative and the Paul Yuzyk Youth Initiative for Multiculturalism. 
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding.html 

Creative Kids 
Creative Kids provides funding for Saskatchewan children and youth to participate in creative activities such as 
art, music, dance, theatre and culture. 
https://www.creativekidssask.ca/ 

Creative Saskatchewan - Book Publishing Production Grant 
This grant helps Saskatchewan's publishing entrepreneurs cover production costs of commercially viable books. 
To successfully claim this grant, applicants will either present a solid track record of commercial publishing 
success or, for less established applicants, convince a jury of the commercial viability of a particular book. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Business Capacity Grant 
If your Saskatchewan-based business in one of our six creative sectors is up and running and ready to grow, this 
grant could help you expand, or become more efficient. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Craft & Visual Art Production Grant 
This grant invests in eligible Saskatchewan artists and craftspeople producing craft and visual art with 
commercial intent. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Film and T.V. Development Grant 
This grant augments other resources available to qualified Saskatchewan production companies as they 
undertake one of 4 different streams of film and t.v. development.  
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Live Performing Arts Production Grant 
This grant invests in eligible production costs of Saskatchewan live performing arts productions staged for 
paying audiences. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Market and Export Development Grant 
This grant helps cover the cost of marketing your product or your business. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Market Travel Grant 
The grant helps cover the costs of travel expenses to specific market opportunities. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding.html
https://www.creativekidssask.ca/
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs


 10 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Creative Saskatchewan - Micro-Budget Feature Film Grant 
The Micro-Budget Feature Film Production Grant helps innovative, creative, emerging Saskatchewan 
filmmakers produce feature films with budgets of $100,000 or less. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/microbudget 

Creative Saskatchewan - Research Grant 
This grant can support your effort to better understand, interpret, and capitalize on market forces affecting 
your creative sector. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - SaskTel Max Equity Fund 
The Creative Saskatchewan SaskTel Max Equity Fund provides financial support to eligible Saskatchewan-based 
independent producers of audiovisual productions. Creative Saskatchewan may invest in eligible projects that 
demonstrate significant economic, cultural and employment benefit to the Saskatchewan industry, and a high 
potential of recoupment and profit in the application. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Sound Recording Grant 
This grant supports the production of commercially-viable sound recordings for promotional use and/or 
commercial release. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Tour Support Grant 
You’ve played some local gigs and built a local fan base. Now you’re ready to take your show on the road. This 
grant is aimed at musicians, bands and theatre troupes who are ready to perform for new audiences. Around 
the province, across the country or overseas, the Tour Support Grant helps musicians and other performers 
generate revenue and build careers. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - TV Production Grant 
The Television Production Grant invests in television projects with commercial intent that shoot in 
Saskatchewan and/or employ Saskatchewan-based crew during production and post-production. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Creative Saskatchewan - Web Series Grant 
The Web Series Grant supports the production of multiple episode, short-form, screen-based media projects. 
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs 

Culture Days Funding Assistance 
Culture Days Funding Assistance is designed to support Culture Days initiatives (activities, events and projects) 
that engage public participation and inspire future involvement in the cultural life of Saskatchewan 
communities. 
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants 

https://www.creativesask.ca/microbudget
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.creativesask.ca/investment-programs
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/our-grants


 11 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Independent Artists Program 
The Independent Artists Program supports Saskatchewan artists to pursue their creative work and careers by 
funding creative, professional development or research projects, and the production and/or presentation of 
artistic works. 
www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Micro-Grant Program 
The Micro-Grant Program provides support to professional artists and arts organizations to achieve outcomes 
that respond to emergent needs; create access for first-time and underserved applicants; contribute to 
professional practice and development; and advance the professional arts and artistic practices in 
Saskatchewan. 
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Annual Funding 
The MIF aims to advance multiculturalism in Saskatchewan by supporting projects encouraging people in 
Saskatchewan to share, learn, appreciate, respect and accept cultural diversity. 
www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/multicultural-initiatives-fund-annual-funding  

Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Project Funding 
The MIF Project grant provides funding to community-based organizations supporting ethno-cultural, 
multicultural, First Nations and Métis initiatives, projects and activities. 
www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/multicultural-initiatives-fund-project-funding  

Museum Grant Program (MGP) 
The Museum Grant Program (MGP) provides operational funding to help foster strong, vibrant, community-
based Saskatchewan museums that are valued and supported by society. 
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/museum-grant-program 

Professional Arts Organizations Program 
Support to professional arts organizations and groups is directed through the Professional Arts Organizations 
Program. This program contributes to an eligible organization's and group's arts programs and services, 
governance, management, administration and operational functions and provides multi-year support. 
www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Saskatoon Community Foundation - Quality of Life Granting Program  
SCF supports projects and on-going initiatives that address Belonging, Reconciliation and Social Inclusion, as 
well as our six traditional areas of focus: Arts & Culture, Capacity Building, Education, Environment, Health and 
Social Development. Applications accepted from registered charities and qualified donees. 
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/ 

SaskCulture - Annual Global Funding 
The Annual Global Funding grants support the annual operations of eligible cultural organizations identified on 
the Minister’s Eligibility List, as well as over 400 associated groups at provincial, regional and local levels 
through these Eligible organizations’ own project and member funding programs. 
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/annual-global-funding 

http://saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://saskartsboard.com/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
http://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/multicultural-initiatives-fund-annual-funding
http://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/multicultural-initiatives-fund-project-funding
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/museum-grant-program
http://www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/
https://www.saskculture.ca/programs/funding-programs/grants/annual-global-funding


 12 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

SaskFestivals 
The SaskFestivals program supports and encourages eligible festival organizations in the province that have a 
positive impact on the arts in Saskatchewan. 
www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html 

Settlement Program and Resettlement Assistance Program (RAP) 
This program assists immigrants and refugees to overcome barriers specific to the newcomer experience (such 
as a lack of official language skills and limited knowledge of Canada) so that they can participate in social, 
cultural, civic and economic life in Canada. 
www.cic.gc.ca/english/department/grants-contributions-funding/index.asp 

SPRA Community Cultural Diversity Inclusion Grant 
The SPRA Community Diversity Inclusion Grant assists SPRA Active members in developing new recreation 
programs, events, or enhancing existing recreation opportunities to target the diverse populations within the 
members’ community. 
www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/ 

Heritage 

Building Communities Through Arts and Heritage ** 
This program increases opportunities for local artists, artisans, heritage performers or specialists to be involved 
in their community through festivals, events and projects. It also allows local groups to commemorate their 
local history and heritage. The Building Communities Through Arts and Heritage program offers funding 
through three separate components: 
www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities.html 
 

Local Festivals 
The Local Festivals component provides funding to local groups for recurring festivals that present the 
work of local artists, artisans and heritage performers. 
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/festivals.html 
 
Community Anniversaries ** 
The Community Anniversaries component provides funding to local groups for non–recurring local 
events, with or without a minor capital project. 
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-
communities/anniversaries.html  
 
Legacy Fund ** 
The Legacy Fund component provides funding for community-initiated capital projects that restore, 
renovate or transform an existing building or exterior space (such as a statue, community hall, 
monument, garden or work of art) intended for community use.  
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/legacy-fund.html 

http://www.saskartsboard.ca/menu/grants/grant-programs.html
http://www.cic.gc.ca/english/department/grants-contributions-funding/index.asp
http://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/
http://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities.html
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/festivals.html
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/anniversaries.html
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/anniversaries.html
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/legacy-fund.html


 13 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Celebrate Canada 
Celebrate Canada provides funding for activities organized on National Aboriginal Day, Saint-Jean-Baptiste Day, 
Canadian Multiculturalism Day and Canada Day. 
www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/celebrate-canada.html 

Commemorate Canada 
The Commemorate Canada program provides funding to initiatives that commemorate and celebrate historical 
figures, places, events and accomplishments of national significance. 
www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/commemorate-canada.html 

National Cost Sharing Program for Heritage Places ** 
Parks Canada’s National Cost-Sharing Program for Heritage Places (‘the Program’) helps ensure the protection 
of heritage places that have been formally recognized by the Government of Canada, but that it does not 
administer. 
www.pc.gc.ca/en/culture/clmhc-hsmbc/ppf-csp  

Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – Built Heritage Grant ** 
The grant provides funding for municipally or provincially designated heritage properties. Our funding can help 
with costs relating to the stabilization and restoration of these buildings. 
www.saskheritagefoundation.com 

Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – One Time Grant for Non Designated Commercial 
Heritage Property ** 
This one-time grant provides up to $10,000 to assist the owners of non-designated heritage property with 
façade and stabilization work. The grant aims to promote the conservation and adaptive re-use of commercial 
heritage buildings in Saskatchewan and raise awareness of the benefits of heritage designation. 
www.saskheritagefoundation.com 
 
Children, Youth and Older Adults 

Build–A–Bear Foundation – In Kind Donations 
Recipient organization must serve an area within 50 miles of a Build-A-Bear Workshop store. Donated bears 
must directly support children in programs that promote the Build-A-Bear mission. We are unable to provide 
donations to individuals, families, fundraisers, raffles or auctions. 
https://www.buildabear.com/brand-about-giving-donations.html 

Dosomething.org – Easy Essay 
Are you 13 - 25 years old, interested in volunteering, and looking for scholarship opportunities? Then you’re in 
the right spot. Enter to win by doing community service. No essays, no GPA requirements, no 
recommendations, no applications...and you can enter multiple scholarships. 
https://www.dosomething.org/us/about/easy-scholarships  

James P. Mahoney Institute of the Family Grant 
The James P. Mahoney Institute for the Family, established in memory of the popular Saskatoon bishop, 
distributes funds to activities for strengthening and supporting families and family life. 
www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/james-p-mahoney-institute-of-the-family/ 

http://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/celebrate-canada.html
http://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/commemorate-canada.html
http://www.pc.gc.ca/en/culture/clmhc-hsmbc/ppf-csp
http://www.saskheritagefoundation.com/
http://www.saskheritagefoundation.com/
https://www.buildabear.com/brand-about-giving-donations.html
https://www.dosomething.org/us/about/easy-scholarships
http://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/james-p-mahoney-institute-of-the-family/


 14 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Opportunities Fund for Persons with Disabilities 
Through funding for organizations, the Opportunities Fund for Persons with Disabilities (OF) programs helps 
people with disabilities prepare for, obtain and maintain employment or self-employment. 
www.canada.ca/en/employment-social-development/services/funding/disability-opportunity.html 

President’s Choice Children’s Charity - PC Children’s Charity Community Fund  
The PC® Children’s Charity Community Fund grants up to $5,000 for local, not-for-profit organizations to 
provide higher quality nutrition for children and youth and empower them to be their own good food 
champion. 
www.presidentschoice.ca/en_CA/community/pccc.html 

President’s Choice Children’s Charity – PC Children’s Charity School Grant  
The Children’s Charity PC®school grants provide funding to educate and empower communities to deliver 
school-based student nutrition programs across Canada.  
www.presidentschoice.ca/en_CA/community/pccc.html 
 
Saskatchewan Prevention Institute – Youth - led Health Community Grant Program 
The Prevention Institute is pleased to offer Saskatchewan communities a Youth-led Health Community Grants 
Program focused on preventing alcohol-related harms and/or promoting sexual health education. 
https://skprevention.ca/alcohol/youth-action-for-prevention/#youth-health-community-grants-program 

SAYCW Healthy Schools and Communities Grant 
The grant is meant to positively impact youth health and well-being in Saskatchewan by supporting actions and 
initiatives at the school and/or community level. Grants offered can range form $250 to over $10,000. Apply 
for the level of funding you need. 
http://saycw.com/resources/grant/ 

SPRA Forever…in motion Grant 
The Forever…in motion Grant supports communities in the development, implementation and/or delivery of a 
Forever…in motion program. 
www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/ 
 
Taking it Global (#RisingYouth Community Service Grants) 
In Canada, we provide funding for youth-led community service projects through #RisingYouth Community 
Service Grants. RisingYouth is a program led by the Government of Canada to help youth build Canada and 
develop life skills by giving back to their communities. Created for youth, by youth, TakingITGlobal is helping 
the Government implement this program by administering resources for youth projects between $250 and 
$1500. 
https://www.risingyouth.ca/ 

The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Indigenous Programs 
Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity is pleased to offer a limited number of funding grants to help individuals 
attend Indigenous Leadership and Management programs. 
www.banffcentre.ca/funding-opportunities  

http://www.canada.ca/en/employment-social-development/services/funding/disability-opportunity.html
http://www.presidentschoice.ca/en_CA/community/pccc.html
http://www.presidentschoice.ca/en_CA/community/pccc.html
https://skprevention.ca/alcohol/youth-action-for-prevention/#youth-health-community-grants-program
http://saycw.com/resources/grant/
http://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/
https://www.risingyouth.ca/
https://www.risingyouth.ca/
https://www.risingyouth.ca/
http://www.banffcentre.ca/funding-opportunities


 15 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Non Profit Leaders 
Through the generous support of various donors, Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity is pleased to offer a 
limited number of full and partial funding grants for non-profit leaders. 
https://www.banffcentre.ca/funding-opportunities  

Verna and Lionel McGillivray Fund for Children in Saskatchewan 
This generous Saskatoon couple had several goals for their donation including benefiting ‘disadvantaged 
children within the province of Saskatchewan’ and ‘Christmas cheer for needy families’. Each year a portion is 
allocated to Camp Easter Seal, Youth Endowment Saskatoon and the remainder of the fund is granted to 
provide ‘Christmas cheer to needy families’ in response to applications.  
www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/the-verna-and-lionel-mcgillivray-fund-for-children-in-
saskatchewan/ 

Whole Kids Foundation – Bee Grant 
The Bee Grant program allows for a K–12 school or non-profit organization to receive support for an 
educational bee hive. 
https://www.wholekidsfoundation.org/ 

Whole Kids Foundation – Garden Grant Program 
Our Garden Grant Program supports edible educational gardens located at a school or non-profit organization. 
https://www.wholekidsfoundation.org/   

Youth Endowment Saskatoon (YES)  
This fund provides grants to youth focused programming and initiatives in Saskatoon. By donating to this fund 
you are providing opportunities for youth now and in the future. 
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/grants-and-awards/grants/ 

Youth Take Charge 
The Youth Take Charge Program aims to strengthen youth attachment to Canada through engagement. We 
support organizations delivering youth-led projects that involve activities in one or more of four thematic 
areas: arts and culture, civic engagement and youth service, economic activities, history and heritage. 
www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/youth-take-charge.html 

Corporate Opportunities 

Access Communications Children’s Fund 
The fund is a registered charity that contributes support to youth-based, not-for-profit organizations and 
charities. The Fund only supports projects in communities served by Access Communications Co-operative that 
are directed at children at risk or in need. Projects should address at least one of the following four focus areas: 
health and well-being of children and youth, education and literacy, poverty and crime prevention. 
www.myaccess.ca/about-access/in-the-community/children-s-fund/   

https://www.banffcentre.ca/funding-opportunities
http://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/the-verna-and-lionel-mcgillivray-fund-for-children-in-saskatchewan/
http://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/the-verna-and-lionel-mcgillivray-fund-for-children-in-saskatchewan/
https://www.wholekidsfoundation.org/
https://www.wholekidsfoundation.org/
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/grants-and-awards/grants/
http://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/youth-take-charge.html
http://www.myaccess.ca/about-access/in-the-community/children-s-fund/


 16 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Affinity Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations ** 
If financial support’s the only thing between your group and a big impact in your community, an Affinity 
sponsorship or donation could get things started. The 4 areas where we like to focus our sponsorships are: 
financial wellbeing, community assets, environmental sustainability, and community economic development. 
www.affinitycu.ca/meet-affinity/in-the-community/sponsorships 

Affinity Credit Union - District Council Funding ** 
Supporting local projects and programs that help make our communities vibrant and strong is what district 
council funding is all about. Before you get started on your application, you may want to take a look at the 
funding guidelines for your district and reference the district map. 
www.affinitycu.ca/meet-affinity/in-the-community/sponsorships 

ARC Resources Ltd. 
The funding contributes to the wellbeing of the communities we operate in through support of health and 
wellness programs, arts and culture and education programs. 
www.arcresources.com/responsibility/community-partnerships 

Association of Saskatchewan Realtors – Quality of Life Legacy Grants  
The Quality of Life Legacy Grant supports eligible organizations with initiatives that support shelter-related 
services in our communities, enhance environmental sustainability, protection and conservation of natural 
areas, promote safer neighbourhoods and improved community services, enhance and promote community 
development and better opportunities for ‘at risk’ populations, and support populations and disadvantaged 
citizens 
http://www.saskatchewanrealestate.com/web/ASR/Advocate/Quality_of_Life.aspx?New_ContentCollectionOr
ganizerCommon=1#/New_ContentCollectionOrganizerCommon 

Bayer Community Investment Program 
Bayer is proud to invest in Canadian communities in many ways, including agricultural industry support, 
sponsorships, and donations. We select projects or events that our stakeholders are passionate about and can 
make a difference in the lives of everyday Canadians. 
www.cropscience.bayer.ca/Our-Company/Community-Investment.aspx 

Bayer Fund - Canada’s Farmers Grow Communities 
The program allows farmers to register to win $2,500 for their favorite community charitable or not-for-profit 
organization. 
www.canadasfarmers.ca/ 

Baytex Energy Corp – Community Investment 
Our community investment program is focused on three pillars of support: healthcare and research, 
community living and education and training. 
http://www.baytexenergy.com/corporate/community-investment.cfm 

Bell Let’s Talk Community Fund 
The Community Fund supports projects that improve access to mental health care, supports and services for 
people in Canada. 
https://letstalk.bell.ca/en/community-fund 

http://www.affinitycu.ca/meet-affinity/in-the-community/sponsorships
http://www.affinitycu.ca/meet-affinity/in-the-community/sponsorships
http://www.arcresources.com/responsibility/community-partnerships
http://www.saskatchewanrealestate.com/web/ASR/Advocate/Quality_of_Life.aspx?New_ContentCollectionOrganizerCommon=1#/New_ContentCollectionOrganizerCommon
http://www.saskatchewanrealestate.com/web/ASR/Advocate/Quality_of_Life.aspx?New_ContentCollectionOrganizerCommon=1#/New_ContentCollectionOrganizerCommon
http://www.cropscience.bayer.ca/Our-Company/Community-Investment.aspx
http://canadasfarmers.ca/
http://www.baytexenergy.com/corporate/community-investment.cfm
https://letstalk.bell.ca/en/community-fund


 17 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Cabela’s – Canada Outdoor Fund 
In August, 2017, Cabela’s Canada introduced the Cabela’s Canada Outdoor Fund to ensure future generations 
enjoy hunting, fishing, camping and other recreational activities in the Canadian outdoors. 
The Outdoor fund provides financial support to Canadian organizations that support this vision and that focus 
their activities on four primary pillars: advocacy, education, conservation and helping others. 
www.cabelas.ca/pages/outdoorfund 
 
Cameco 
Cameco gives priority to initiatives that promote youth activities in the following areas: education, health and 
wellness and sports and recreation. 
www.cameco.com/northernsk/in_the_community/community_investment  

Canada Post Community Foundation Grant **  
We provide grants to Canadian schools, charities and organizations in an effort to make a difference in the lives 
of children in our communities. The application period is open from March to April. Eligible projects increase 
the capacity of an organization. Such projects create or expand services rather than maintaining existing 
services, for example hiring staff or purchasing new equipment. 
https://www.canadapost.ca/cpc/en/our-company/giving-back-to-our-communities/canada-post-community-
foundation.page 

Canada-Saskatchewan Job Grant 
The Canada-Saskatchewan Job Grant will help businesses and non-profit organizations – both large and small – 
to train new or existing employees for available jobs and provide increased opportunities for unemployed and 
underemployed workers to receive training. 
www.economy.gov.sk.ca/job-grant 

Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Accessibility Grants ** 
Our Accessibility Grants support the capital costs of construction and renovation projects aimed at helping kids 
of all abilities enjoy sport and play. 
https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/ 

Canadian Tire Jumpstart – Community Development Grant  
Our Community Development Grants help qualified donee organizations develop or sustain sports and 
recreational programming for kids aged 4 to 18 in financial need. Community Development Grants can help 
offset the costs of registration, equipment and transportation. 
https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/ 

Canadian Tire JumpStart – Individual Child Grants 
Individual Child Grants help with the registration and equipment costs associated with a sport or physical 
activity. 
www.jumpstart.canadiantire.ca 
 

http://www.cabelas.ca/pages/outdoorfund
http://www.cameco.com/northernsk/in_the_community/community_investment
https://www.canadapost.ca/cpc/en/our-company/giving-back-to-our-communities/canada-post-community-foundation.page
https://www.canadapost.ca/cpc/en/our-company/giving-back-to-our-communities/canada-post-community-foundation.page
http://economy.gov.sk.ca/job-grant
https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/
https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/
http://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/


 18 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Para Sport Grant 
Parasport Jumpstart Grants support organized integrated or adaptive sport and physical activity programs for 
children and youth with disabilities. Every program will look different based on the organization running it and 
the participants involved. Applicants will be asked to indicate the types of sport and physical activity included in 
their program 
https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/ 

Cenovus Community Investment 
Through our community investment program, we've identified two (2) focus areas where we concentrate our 
efforts to ensure we are contributing to the long-term success of those communities and the people who live 
there. Our two (2) focus areas: giving youth a chance and strong families, safe communities. 
www.cenovus.com/responsibility/community-investment.html 

Communities at Risk: Security Infrastructure Program (SIP) ** 
The SIP supports the implementation of projects to help communities with a demonstrated history of being 
victimized by hate-motivated crime through the enhancement of their security infrastructure. 
www.publicsafety.gc.ca/cnt/cntrng-crm/crm-prvntn/fndng-prgrms/scrt-nfrstrctr-prgrm-en.aspx%20-
%20March%2031 

Conexus Credit Union – Community Investment Program ** 
The program supports initiatives that align with their key priority of financial well-being. Together with non-
profit and charitable organizations, they promote financial well-being though their focus areas. They include; 
financial literacy education programs, capital projects, programs that address basic human needs in the areas 
of education, food, shelter and health services.  
www.conexus.ca/AboutConexus/Community/Sponsorship/ 

Co-op Community’s Investment Fund 
Federated Co-operatives Limited (FCL) is a co-operative that supports other co-operatives that serve people in 
Western Canada. We care about our families, friends and neighbours, as well as the communities where we 
live, work and play. FCL’s Community Investment Fund supports community programs and organizations that 
matter to our employees. This fund is administered by employee-led committees in Calgary, Edmonton, 
Saskatoon, Regina and Winnipeg. 
www.fcl.crs/sustainability/community-investment-fund 
 
Co-op Community Spaces Grant ** 
Co-op Community Spaces has been developed to help protect, beautify and improve spaces across Western 
Canada. In keeping with our ongoing commitment to invest in the communities we serve, Co-op will contribute 
up to $2 million annually to help support projects that improve the places Canadians meet, play, learn and 
share. 
www.co-op.crs/communityspaces 

Co-op Sponsorship Request  
Federated Co-operatives Limited sponsors organizations and events across Western Canada, generally with 
provincial or western Canadian audiences. Sponsorship may include monetary or product contributions. 
https://www.fcl.crs/contact-us/sponsorship-and-donations 

https://jumpstart.canadiantire.ca/
http://www.cenovus.com/responsibility/community-investment.html
http://www.publicsafety.gc.ca/cnt/cntrng-crm/crm-prvntn/fndng-prgrms/scrt-nfrstrctr-prgrm-en.aspx%20-%20March%2031
http://www.publicsafety.gc.ca/cnt/cntrng-crm/crm-prvntn/fndng-prgrms/scrt-nfrstrctr-prgrm-en.aspx%20-%20March%2031
http://www.conexus.ca/AboutConexus/Community/Sponsorship/
http://www.fcl.crs/sustainability/community-investment-fund
http://www.co-op.crs/communityspaces
https://www.fcl.crs/contact-us/sponsorship-and-donations


 19 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

CN - Railroaders in the Community  
We are proud of the hundreds of CN employees, their families, and retired employees who give generously of 
their time to local causes through our CN Railroaders in the Community program. CN supports their efforts, by 
providing grants to the organizations where our CN railroaders volunteer. The grants encourage a spirit of 
caring, and support our railroaders’ endeavours to make a difference in their communities.  
https://www.cn.ca/en/delivering-responsibly/community/cn-railroaders-community/ 

CP Has Heart Community Fund 
We provide funding from $500 to $50,000 to organizations that aim to improve the heart health of people in 
communities all over North America. 
www.cpr.ca/en/community/cp-has-heart/community-fund 

Enerplus 
We believe our role as an engaged corporate community partner is to support our communities’ ability to 
improve their social, economic and environmental situation. We rely on our people in each of their individual 
communities - wherever we work, live and play - to tell us what is most needed and where we can have the 
most impact. 
www.enerplus.com/responsibility/community/funding.cfm  

Farm Credit Canada (FCC) 4-H Club Fund  
The FCC 4-H Club Fund provides up to $500 each for 4-H clubs, districts and regions across Canada to assist 
with costs associated with developing existing programs and activities. 
www.fcc-fac.ca/en/in-your-community/giving-back.html 

Farm Credit Canada (FCC) AgriSpirit Fund ** 
The FCC AgriSpirit Fund supports capital projects in rural communities. Successful projects in the past have 
included hospitals and medical centres, childcare facilities, fire and rescue equipment, playgrounds, food 
banks, libraries, recreation centres and community gardens.  
www.fcc-fac.ca/en/in-your-community/giving-back.html 

Farm Credit Canada (FCC) Regina Spirit Fund ** 
The FCC Regina Spirit Fund supports community enhancement projects by charitable and non-profit 
organizations in Regina. It's our way of giving back to a city where almost 800 of our over 1,800 employees live 
and work. 
www.fcc-fac.ca/en/in-your-community/giving-back.html 

Giant Tiger – Charitable Giving 
We aim to do the greatest good possible, for the greatest number of people in Giant Tiger communities. Our 
charitable giving focus is on three main areas. Food banks, family physical and mental health and youth 
empowerment. 
https://www.gianttiger.com/category/community/charitable-giving.do 
 
 

https://www.cn.ca/en/delivering-responsibly/community/cn-railroaders-community/
http://www.cpr.ca/en/community/cp-has-heart/community-fund
http://www.enerplus.com/responsibility/community/funding.cfm
http://www.fcc-fac.ca/en/in-your-community/giving-back.html
http://www.fcc-fac.ca/en/in-your-community/giving-back.html
http://www.fcc-fac.ca/en/in-your-community/giving-back.html
https://www.gianttiger.com/category/community/charitable-giving.do


 20 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Giant Tiger – Sponsorship 
Requests are usually forwarded to the store(s) serving the community where the event will take place or from 
which the request originates. It is Giant Tiger’s policy that our stores consider support of local causes and 
programs as part of our grass-roots community involvement. Our priorities are to support children and youth, 
hospital and healthcare, education, family centric initiatives.  
https://www.gianttiger.com/category/community/sponsorship.do 
 
GoodLife Kids Foundation 
Eligible Canadian organizations can apply for grants of up to $10,000 to support physical activity programming 
for kids with special needs. 
www.goodlifekids.com/grant-program/overview/ 

Information Services Corporation 
ISC supports non-profit organizations, community initiatives and cultural programs in the areas of preserving 
cultural heritage, encouraging economic growth and celebrating life events. 
company.isc.ca/social-responsibility/default.aspx 

Kraft Project Play ** 
Kraft Project Play is helping to build a better future by building better places to play: because stronger 
communities start with better places to play. 
https://www.kraftheinzprojectplay.com/ 

Lehigh Hanson Cares Charitable Contributions Program 
Lehigh Hanson and our affiliated companies work diligently to fulfill our vision of Simple Actions Build Strong 
Communities by supporting initiatives in our local communities and focusing on Arts and Education, 
Environment and Health & Well-being. 
https://lehighhansoncanada.com/responsibility/in-the-community/lehigh-hanson-cares 

Macro Properties Prairie Partnership 
The Macro Properties Prairie Partnership will provide grants to programs and initiatives focused on the 
following areas: Early Childhood Education; First Nations Educational Outcomes; Self-Reliance Initiatives. 
Funding will be granted to projects that serve the communities of Esterhazy, Kerrobert, North Battleford, 
Prince Albert and Saskatoon. 
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/macro-properties-prairie-partnership/ 

Mosaic 
The Mosaic Company and The Mosaic Company Foundation focus their investments in three (3) key areas: 
food, water and local communities. 
www.mosaicco.com/sustainability/or_how_to_apply.htm  

Mountain Equipment Co-op – Community Grants 
MEC supports programs and initiatives that identify and reduce barriers to outdoor activity and increase the 
community of active outdoor enthusiasts, and teach responsible outdoor recreation practices and 
environmental stewardship. 
www.mec.ca/en/explore/granting  

https://www.gianttiger.com/category/community/sponsorship.do
http://www.goodlifekids.com/grant-program/overview/
https://company.isc.ca/social-responsibility/default.aspx
https://www.kraftheinzprojectplay.com/
https://lehighhansoncanada.com/responsibility/in-the-community/lehigh-hanson-cares
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/posts/fund/macro-properties-prairie-partnership/
http://www.mosaicco.com/sustainability/or_how_to_apply.htm
http://www.mec.ca/en/explore/granting


 21 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Mountain Equipment Co-op - Grassroots Product Donations  
MEC gift cards, valued up to $200, enable grassroots groups to raise funds or reward volunteers. Your 
organization must be dedicated to inspiring and enabling our community of outdoor enthusiasts while 
stewarding responsible environmental practices. 
https://www.mec.ca/en/explore/granting 

National Hockey League Players Association (NHLPA) Goals & Dreams Fund 
The NHLPA Goals & Dreams fund now accepts online applications for equipment grants and individual funding. 
The NHLPA Goals & Dreams fund provides equipment grants to volunteer-based, grassroots hockey programs 
for up to 50 children. Also, the NHLPA Goals & Dreams Game-Changer Award provides grants of up to $2,000 to 
children, families and communities facing unique economic or social challenges. 
www.nhlpa.com/be-a-player/nhlpa-goals-and-dreams 

Nutrien Community Investment 
We invest in community initiatives and partnerships that enhance the quality of life in the regions where we 
operate and that reflect the goals and values of our company. We focus our community investment in the 
areas of food solutions, community building, health and safety and education. 
www.nutrien.com/sustainability/community-investment 
 
Patagonia – Corporate Grants 
Our Corporate Grants fund projects that take place within the U.S. and Canada, and are either national in scope 
or not local to one of our North American retail stores. 
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html 

Patagonia - International Grants Program 
Our International Grants Programs support small, grassroots, activist organizations with provocative direct-
action agendas, working strategically on multi-pronged campaigns to preserve and protect our environment. 
We are most interested in making international grants to organizations that identify and work on the root 
causes of problems and approach issues with a commitment to long-term change. 
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html 

Patagonia – Media Grants Program 
This program specifically funds environmental nonprofits that use media, mostly film, as a tool tightly linked to 
direct-action campaigns. 
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html 

Patagonia – Native Fish Grants 
One priority area for Patagonia grants is protecting and restoring native fish populations and the habitat on 
which they depend. Our World Trout Initiative addresses this. 
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html 

Patagonia – Retail Grants 
Patagonia retail stores play a key role developing relationships with environmental non-profits in their local 
area. Our Retail Grants provide financial support for such groups. 
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html 

https://www.mec.ca/en/explore/granting
http://www.nhlpa.com/be-a-player/nhlpa-goals-and-dreams
http://www.nutrien.com/sustainability/community-investment
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html
https://www.patagonia.com/grant-guidelines.html


 22 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Peavey Mart Community Agricultural Grant 
The Peavey Mart Community Agricultural Grant offers a source of funding for innovative local agricultural 
projects that will help strengthen your local area, town or city. Anyone who lives 350 KM from a Peavy 
Industries location can apply. 
www.peaveymart.com/community.aspx 

Raymore Credit Union – Growing Communities Grant ** 
By developing the Growing Communities program in 2009 we have created a legacy of community based 
projects. Choose this option if you are spear heading projects such as capital for community facilities, 
recreation facilities and equipment or one-time projects and major events 
www.raymorecu.com/myCommunity.cfm#segment94  

Raymore Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations  
Raymore Credit Union offers sponsorships and donations to community organizations, activities and events. 
We want to be involved in initiatives that align with our community investment goals 
http://www.raymorecu.com/myCommunity.cfm#segment94 

RBC – Donations  
To qualify for a donation from RBC or the RBC Foundation, an organization must fall within our giving 
guidelines and be a registered charity with the proper authorities in its jurisdiction. 
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html 

RBC - Emerging Artists Project  
We support initiatives that help emerging artists by bridging the gap from academic to professional career. 
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html 

RBC - Environmental Donations  
We aim to ensure the availability and sustainable management of water while simultaneously combating the 
negative impacts of climate change. Where possible, we work with partners to leverage technology to solve 
these pressing environment challenges. 
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html 

RBC - Future Launch 
RBC Future Launch is a 10-year $500 million commitment to help Canadian youth prepare for the jobs of 
tomorrow. 
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html 

RBC – Sponsorships  
A sponsorship is support for an event, activity, person or organization by providing money or other resources in 
exchange for access to the associated commercial potential. 
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html 
 

http://www.peaveymart.com/community.aspx
http://www.raymorecu.com/myCommunity.cfm#segment94
http://www.raymorecu.com/myCommunity.cfm#segment94
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html


 23 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

RBC - Youth Mental Well-being Project  
The RBC Youth Mental Well-being Project is our commitment to support programs that help youth and families 
access the right care at the right time.  
https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html 

Richardson Foundation ** 
Through the Richardson Foundation, Richardson International and its various divisions support many different 
community initiatives, such as splash parks, playgrounds, sports fields, arenas, community halls and volunteer 
fire departments. 
www.richardson.ca/our-community/richardson-foundation/ 

Saputo - Sponsorship Requests 
Saputo invests in improving the quality of sport and health facilities with the objective of building a lasting 
legacy. In addition, Saputo aims to encourage and support organizations and programs that promote healthy 
lifestyle habits through proper nutrition and physical activity. 
http://www.saputo.com/en/our-promise/community/our-partnerships/sponsorship-requests 

SaskEnergy - Sponsorship 
SaskEnergy has a strong commitment to strengthening communities and the environment through our 
Community Investment program.  We are a member of Imagine Canada and adhere to a formal sponsorship 
policy that prioritizes the environment, education, community causes, and sport or cultural events. 
www.saskenergy.com/community/Sponsorships.asp 

SaskTel - Be Kind Online 
Want to be a positive force in your community? Have an idea? Spreading kindness begins with you! Have your 
voice heard, and rally others to Be Kind Online (and in person). Apply for a Be Kind Online Grant today and you 
could receive up to $1,000 to bring your idea to life. 
https://bekindonline.com/ 

SaskTel Community Investment Program 
SaskTel has developed a Community Investment Program which responds to the sponsorship requests of 
Saskatchewan non-profit and charitable organizations. The program provides broad support to all 
communities, along with a focus on activities linked to technology, diversity, youth and rural life.  
www.sasktel.com/wps/wcm/connect/content/home/about-sasktel/corporate-social-
responsibility/sponsorship  

S’Cool Life Fund 
The S’Cool Life Fund supports grants for drama, recreation, extra-curricular, arts, music or sports projects for  
elementary school kids. 
www.scoollifefund.ca  

SaskWater Community Investment Policy 
Through its Community Investment Policy, SaskWater supports Saskatchewan communities by providing 
sponsorships of cash or in-kind contributions and donations of cash or promotional items. 
www.saskwater.com/services/community_investment/in_your_community.php 

https://www.rbc.com/community-social-impact/apply-for-funding/index.html
http://www.richardson.ca/our-community/richardson-foundation/
http://www.saputo.com/en/our-promise/community/our-partnerships/sponsorship-requests
http://www.saskenergy.com/community/Sponsorships.asp
https://bekindonline.com/
http://www.sasktel.com/wps/wcm/connect/content/home/about-sasktel/corporate-social-responsibility/sponsorship
http://www.sasktel.com/wps/wcm/connect/content/home/about-sasktel/corporate-social-responsibility/sponsorship
http://www.scoollifefund.ca/
http://www.saskwater.com/services/community_investment/in_your_community.php


 24 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Seed Foundation – Funding Fundraisers 
Provides grants for rural community groups raising money for great social causes. The grants are intended to 
help cover the costs of fundraising expenses so community groups in agricultural regions can have the 
confidence to dream bigger, be more innovative and be entrepreneurial when producing a fundraising event. 
www.seedmaster.ca/seed/ 

SGI Community Grant Program 
The programs provides $100,000 a year in total grants to help local organizations offset the cost of traffic 
safety and brain injury prevention programs. 
https://www.sgi.sk.ca/community 

SGI Donations Program 
Preference will be given to organizations and events likely to provide lasting benefits to the citizens of the 
province. SGI can provide support through charitable donations, donating promotional items, purchasing 
goodwill advertising and providing donations in kind. 
www.sgi.sk.ca/community  

SGI - Provincial Traffic Safety Fund Grant Program  
The program provides law enforcement, municipalities and Indigenous lands or territories with a grant for 
traffic safety initiatives. 
https://www.sgi.sk.ca/community 
 
Shell in the Community 
Shell provides support in a variety of forms including funding to not for profit and local community 
organizations, donations to charitable organizations and grants to employees, retirees and retailer/agents 
giving back to their communities. 
www.shell.ca/en_ca/sustainability/communities.html 

Staples Superpower Your School Contest 
Staples in collaboration with Earth Day Canada invites elementary and secondary schools in Canada that are 
either publicly funded or independent to participate. To enter the contest, complete the entry form and tell 
them about your school’s innovative environmental efforts. 
www.staples.ca/sbdca/en_CA/cre/marketing/staples_soul/rfe_contest.html 

The American Express Foundation 
The American Express Foundation supports charitable and non-profit organizations across Canada that reflect 
their funding priorities of cultural heritage, leadership and community service. 
www.americanexpress.com/ca/en/content/corporate-and-social-responsibility.html 

The Catherine Donnelly Foundation Grants  
The Catherine Donnelly Foundation offers grants that supports adult education advancement initiatives, 
environmental enhancement initiatives and housing initiatives.  
http://catherinedonnellyfoundation.org/grants.html 

http://www.seedmaster.ca/sedgrant
http://seedmaster.ca/seed/
https://www.sgi.sk.ca/community
http://www.sgi.sk.ca/community
https://www.sgi.sk.ca/community
http://www.shell.ca/en_ca/sustainability/communities.html
http://www.staples.ca/sbdca/en_CA/cre/marketing/staples_soul/rfe_contest.html
http://www.americanexpress.com/ca/en/content/corporate-and-social-responsibility.html
http://catherinedonnellyfoundation.org/grants.html


 25 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

The Co-operators Community Economic Development (CED) Funds 
The funds support community economic development initiatives that lead to job creation and/or enhanced 
employability for marginalized youth aged 16-34) and persons with mental health issues. 
https://www.cooperators.ca/en/About-Us/foundation/ced.aspx 

The Co-operators Corporate Giving Program 
We prioritize support on national initiatives, as well as regional and local initiatives where we have a large 
business presence, and where we have support from Co-operators staff, Financial Advisors or Board, and the 
broad community. 
https://www.cooperators.ca/en/About-Us/foundation/corporate-giving.aspx 

The Co-operators Co-operative Development Program (CDP) 
The Co-operators administers a program of grants dedicated to emerging and expanding co-operatives. The 
purpose of the program is to encourage the viability and growth of existing co-operatives that respond to the 
collective needs of Canadians, while paying special attention to social needs and development. 
https://www.cooperators.ca/en/About-Us/foundation/cd.aspx 

The North Face Canada Explore Fund 
We’re excited to receive applications from passionate groups looking to increase participation in the outdoors 
and work in innovative ways to protect our environment. 
https://www.thenorthface.com/en_ca/about-us/outdoor-exploration/explore-fund.html 

Viterra Community Investment Program 
Viterra provides support in the following four areas: Promoting sports and recreation in rural communities with 
a focus on youth, agricultural awareness and related activities, promoting grain industry education and safety 
and health and wellness  
www.viterra.com/web/canada/how-we-give-back 

Western Financial Group Western Communities Foundation ** 
The Western Communities Foundation, a not-for-profit that partners with other charitable programs focusing 
on health, public housing, education and recreation. Each year, the Western Communities Foundation awards a 
series of $5,000 infrastructure grants to support community projects identified by Western staff. 
www.westernfinancialgroup.ca/Our-foundation 

World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild Community Grants 
Go Wild Community Grants, presented by TELUS, support groups and individuals with grants up to $7,000 to 
undertake projects to restore habitat, monitor species at risk or help Canadians connect with nature and take 
to protect our country’s diverse wildlife and varied ecosystems. 
http://www.wwf.ca/what_you_can_do/apply_for_a_grant_v2.cfm 

World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild School Grants 
From kindergarten to the post-secondary level, Go Wild School Grants provide educators and students with 
small grants to connect their school community with nature through educational, hands-on projects. 
http://www.wwf.ca/what_you_can_do/apply_for_a_grant_v2.cfm 

https://www.cooperators.ca/en/About-Us/foundation/ced.aspx
https://www.cooperators.ca/en/About-Us/foundation/corporate-giving.aspx
https://www.cooperators.ca/en/About-Us/foundation/cd.aspx
https://www.thenorthface.com/en_ca/about-us/outdoor-exploration/explore-fund.html
http://www.viterra.com/web/canada/how-we-give-back
https://westernfinancialgroup.ca/Our-foundation
http://www.wwf.ca/what_you_can_do/apply_for_a_grant_v2.cfm
http://www.wwf.ca/what_you_can_do/apply_for_a_grant_v2.cfm


 26 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

World Wildlife Fund - Loblaw Water Fund 
The Loblaw Water Fund provides grants of up to $25,000 to registered charitable organizations and not-for-
profits working on projects to conserve, protect or restore freshwater and riparian habitats and the species 
living within them or collect long-term monitoring data on the health of our waters. 
http://www.wwf.ca/what_you_can_do/apply_for_a_grant_v2.cfm 

Recreation Environments, Parks and Green Spaces 

Curling Canada - Curling Assistance Programme (CAP) ** 
The Curling Assistance Programme’s purpose is to loan money to affiliated curling rinks. The loans are to assist 
capital projects or renovations in respect Bricks and Mortar.  
https://www.curling.ca/about-the-sport-of-curling/curling-assistance-programme-cap/ 

Eco-Friendly Saskatchewan Grant 
We believe that people want to make a difference and have a positive impact on the environment, but 
sometimes they need additional financial resources. We decided to help by providing small grants, usually 
$500, to support local projects that will improve the environment. 
www.ecofriendlysask.ca/p/action-grants.html 

Enabling Accessibility Fund ** 
The Enabling Accessibility Fund (EAF) provides funding for eligible capital projects that increase accessibility for 
people with disabilities in Canadian communities and workplaces, creating more opportunities for people with 
disabilities to participate in community activities, programs and services, or access employment opportunities. 
www.esdc.gc.ca/eng/disability/eaf/index.shtml 

Federal Gas Tax Fund (GTF) Program ** 
The Ministry of Government Relations administers the Gas Tax Fund (GTF) program on behalf of the federal 
government. Funding is provided up front to municipalities twice-a-year to support local infrastructure 
priorities. Municipalities can pool, bank and borrow against this funding, providing significant financial 
flexibility. All Saskatchewan municipalities are eligible to participate in the program. In order to receive 
funding, a municipality must:  

• enter into a Municipal Gas Tax Fund Agreement;  
• submit an Infrastructure Investment Plan (IIP) for each project; and  
• adhere to the Municipal Compliance Strategy.  

https://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-
management/funding/federal-gas-tax-program 

Federation of Canadian Municipalities 
We offer grants for municipal environmental projects. Loans are also available to municipalities at competitive 
rates, and most recipients receive an additional grant of up to 15 percent of their loan amount. Municipal 
partners may apply for competitive, long-term financing. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding 

http://www.wwf.ca/what_you_can_do/apply_for_a_grant_v2.cfm
https://www.curling.ca/about-the-sport-of-curling/curling-assistance-programme-cap/
http://www.ecofriendlysask.ca/p/action-grants.html
http://www.esdc.gc.ca/eng/disability/eaf/index.shtml
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-management/funding/federal-gas-tax-program
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-management/funding/federal-gas-tax-program
https://fcm.ca/en/funding


 27 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

FCM - Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: New Construction of Energy-Efficient 
Facilities ** 
We fund capital projects of initiatives that target net zero energy performance in new municipal facilities. This 
funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes use less energy, which reduces their greenhouse gas 
emissions (GHGs) and improves their air quality. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/capital-project-new-construction-energy-efficient-facilities 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund - Capital Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities ** 
We fund capital projects for retrofits that improve energy efficiency by at least 30% in municipal facilities. This 
funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes use less energy, which reduces their greenhouse gas 
emissions (GHGs) and improves their air quality. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/capital-project-retrofit-municipal-facilities 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: Signature initiative ** 
We fund highly innovative and impactful environmental capital projects that reduce GHG emissions and 
protect the air, water or land. This funding is designed for transformative, best-in-class projects. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/capital-project-signature-initiative 

 
FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project – New Construction of Energy-Efficient 
Municipal Facilities** 
We fund pilot projects of initiatives that target net zero energy performance in new municipal facilities. This 
funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes use less energy, which reduces their greenhouse gas 
emissions (GHGs) and improves their air quality. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/pilot-project-new-construction-energy-efficient-municipal-facilities 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities** 
We fund pilot projects of retrofits that improve energy efficiency by at least 30% in municipal facilities. This 
funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes use less energy, which reduces their greenhouse gas 
emissions (GHGs) and improves their air quality. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/pilot-project-retrofit-municipal-facilities 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Signature initiative 
We fund highly innovative and impactful environmental pilot projects that reduce GHG emissions and protect 
the air, water or land. This funding is designed for transformative, best-in-class projects. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/pilot-project-signature-initiative 
 
FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal 
Facilities 
We fund feasibility studies of initiatives that target net zero energy performance in new municipal facilities. 
This funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes use less energy, which reduces their greenhouse 
gas emissions (GHGs) and improves their air quality. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/study-new-construction-energy-efficient-municipal-facilities 

https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/capital-project-new-construction-energy-efficient-facilities
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/capital-project-retrofit-municipal-facilities
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/capital-project-signature-initiative
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/pilot-project-new-construction-energy-efficient-municipal-facilities
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/pilot-project-retrofit-municipal-facilities
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/pilot-project-signature-initiative
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/study-new-construction-energy-efficient-municipal-facilities


 28 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities 
We fund feasibility studies of retrofits that improve energy efficiency by at least 30% in municipal facilities. This 
funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes use less energy, which reduces their greenhouse gas 
emissions (GHGs) and improves their air quality. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/study-retrofit-municipal-facilities 

FCM - Green Municipal Fund - Study: Signature initiative 
Our signature initiative funding helps Canadian cities and communities of all sizes study bold environmental 
projects that reduce GHG emissions and protect the air, water or land. 
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/study-signature-initiative 

Fund for Wild Nature 
The Fund provides small grants for North American campaigns to save native species and wild ecosystems, with 
particular emphasis on actions designed to defend threatened wilderness and biological diversity. 
www.fundwildnature.org/ 

Government of Canada – Canada Summer Jobs Grant  
The program provides wage subsidies to employers from not-for-profit organizations, the public-sector, and 
private sector organizations with 50 or fewer full-time employees, to create quality summer work experiences 
for young people aged 15 to 30 years. 
https://www.canada.ca/en/employment-social-development/services/funding/canada-summer-jobs.html 

GRIN - Growing Roots in the Neighbourhood 
The GRIN grant is an annual $1,000 fund awarded to one (1) or more approved project applicants. Successful 
projects will promote the engagement of Regina citizens in gardening through education for the enhancement 
of their local environment and their quality of life. Projects must be located within Regina. They must be 
started in the spring of the calendar year. 
www.reginahortsociety.ca/grin-grant/ 

Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP) ** 
Canada and Saskatchewan signed the bilateral agreement for the Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program 
(ICIP) in October 2018. The program will provide more than $896 million in federal funding for all types of 
Saskatchewan infrastructure projects over the next 10 years until 2028.  
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-
management/funding/investing-in-canada-infrastructure-program 

Northern Capital Grants Program ** 
The Northern Capital Grants Program provides northern municipalities and settlements with financial 
assistance to build or purchase municipal infrastructure and capital assets.  
www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-
management/funding 
 

https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/study-retrofit-municipal-facilities
https://fcm.ca/en/funding/gmf/study-signature-initiative
http://www.fundwildnature.org/
https://www.canada.ca/en/employment-social-development/services/funding/canada-summer-jobs.html
http://www.reginahortsociety.ca/grin-grant/
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-management/funding/investing-in-canada-infrastructure-program
https://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-management/funding/investing-in-canada-infrastructure-program
http://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-management/funding
http://www.saskatchewan.ca/government/municipal-administration/funding-finances-and-asset-management/funding


 29 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Saskatchewan Environment Society - Ann Coxworth Environmental Fund (ACE) 
The fund supports environmental leadership development, like staff development opportunities, sending 
volunteers to conferences and educational events and holding leadership development and public education 
events.  
www.environmentalsociety.ca/resources/ace-fund/ 

SaskOutdoors Grant 
Any project that involves outdoor and/or environmental education will be considered. Projects that have been 
supported in the past include: camping trips, winter camping trips, canoe trips, rejuvenating school 
gardens/outdoor classrooms/green spaces, school campaigns to save energy/recycle, etc. 
www.saskoutdoors.org/pages/grants 

Six Rivers Fund 
Community leaders from across northern Saskatchewan, Cameco and Orano have established a legacy trust 
fund that will provide funding for community projects for decades to come. Six Rivers Fund, an independent 
non-profit corporation, will support projects and initiatives across the northern administration district (NAD) 
that focus on youth, education, sports, recreation and health and wellness. 
www.sixriversfund.ca/ 

SPRA Framework in Action Grant 
The SPRA Framework in Action Grant aims to support SPRA member initiatives that advance the goals and 
priorities identified within A Framework for Recreation in Canada 2015 – Pathways to Wellbeing (the 
Framework). Activities and projects will show alignment with one or more of the goals of the Framework and 
can be local, regional or provincial in scope. 
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/ 

SPRA Parks for All Action Grant 
The SPRA Parks for All Action Grant is an SPRA commitment to the national Parks for All action plan.  This grant 
recognizes SPRA Active members in initiatives that support their strategic directions in addressing Parks for 
All:  Collaborate, Connect, Conserve, Lead.  Activities and projects can be local, regional or provincial in scope.  
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/ 

Summer Work Experience Green Jobs Initiative 
The Summer Work Experience Green Jobs Initiative will provide direct financial support (via wage subsidies) to 
municipalities, Indigenous communities and other sector organizations, allowing them to offer new summer 
job positions that focus on green career-related activities.  
www.cpra.ca/green-jobs 
 
TD Friends of the Environment Foundation Grant 
Need funding for your environmental project? The Foundation supports a wide range of environmental 
initiatives, with a primary focus on environmental education and green space programs. 
https://www.td.com/ca/en/about-td/ready-commitment/funding/fef-grant/ 

http://www.environmentalsociety.ca/resources/ace-fund/
http://www.saskoutdoors.org/pages/grants
http://sixriversfund.ca/
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/
https://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/
http://www.cpra.ca/green-jobs
https://www.td.com/ca/en/about-td/ready-commitment/funding/fef-grant/


 30 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

The Feed Opportunity Fund 
The Feed Opportunity Fund provides grants to organizations engaged in testing and expanding innovative 
approaches to advance food security. 
www.feedopportunity.com/en/  
 
Tree Canada Community Tree Grants 
Through this program, Tree Canada and our partners offer grants and technical and logistical support 
encouraging the spread of ‘green infrastructure’ in our communities. This includes supporting local greening 
projects as well as developing and rolling out urban forest best management practices and innovative urban 
design solutions. 
www.treecanada.ca/greening-communities/community-tree-grants/ 

WinterCityYXE  
A total of $25,000 is allocated to non-profit organizations, ad hoc groups, businesses or for-profit organizations 
implementing initiatives that support the WinterCityYXE goals and objectives. 
www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants 

Recreation and Physical Education 

Community Foundations of Canada – RBC Future Launch Community Challenge 
The RBC Future Launch Community Challenge is a call to action for youth, aged 15 - 29, in over 150 small and 
mid-sized communities from coast to coast to coast. What is your boldest idea to respond to an urgent local 
need? 
https://www.communityfoundations.ca/initiatives/rbc-future-launch/ 

Community Initiatives Fund – Community Grant Program 
The Community Grant Program provides grants to support programs and projects that fall within one of these 
three funding themes: Healthy growth and development of children and youth; Individual and community 
wellbeing; Non-profit and community leadership. 
www.cifsask.org/grants 

Family and Friends Community Foundation Inc. 
Community foundations are locally-run public foundations that build and manage endowment funds to support 
charitable activities in their area. 
www.familyandfriendsfoundation.com/grants.php 

Saskatoon Community Foundation  
Saskatoon Community Foundation holds donations in trust…in perpetuity. Only the income earned by the 
endowment is used to make grants. Every year, the foundation supports a wide range of community projects 
and initiatives. 
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/ 
 

http://www.feedopportunity.com/en/
http://www.treecanada.ca/greening-communities/community-tree-grants/
http://www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants
https://www.communityfoundations.ca/initiatives/rbc-future-launch/
http://familyandfriendsfoundation.com/grants.php
https://www.saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca/


 31 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

SPRA Leadership Development Grant   
The SPRA Leadership Development encourages members to develop human resources needed to continue 
building community capacity that will advance recreational opportunities. 
www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/  

The Battlefords Community Foundation  
The Battlefords and District Community Foundation was established in 2005 to help build our community 
through grants from managed endowments. 
www.bdcf.ca/ 

Sports 

1989 Jeux Canada Games Foundation 
A program designed to fund programs that have a long lasting positive impact on amateur sports in 
Saskatchewan. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/jeuxcangames.php  
 
Future Best Program 
A funding program designed for Saskatchewan athletes identified by the National Sport Organization to 
become a national senior team member.   
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php  

Gymnastics Saskatchewan - Target Group Grant 
Each year Gymnastics Saskatchewan/Saskatchewan Lotteries provides funding for Organizations who work 
with under-represented populations to help them take their participants to gymnastics programming in their 
area. 
www.gymsask.com/grants/ 

Hosting Grant 
To support regional, national and international amateur sport events hosted in Saskatchewan. Provincial Sport 
Organizations must apply on behalf of the hosting community or organization 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php  

Jays Care Foundation – Field of Dreams ** 
The Field Of Dreams program provides funding to design, refurbish and build safe spaces for children and youth 
to play baseball, develop life skills and learn from positive role models. 
https://www.mlb.com/bluejays/community/jays-care/field-of-dreams 

KidSportTM  
KidSport is a children’s charity which assists children of families facing financial obstacles to participate in 
community sport programs so that all kids can play. Application forms for financial assistance are available 
through local committees and the Provincial office. 
www.kidsportcanada.ca/saskatchewan  

http://www.spra.sk.ca/funding/spra-grants/
http://bdcf.ca/
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/jeuxcangames.php
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php
http://gymsask.com/grants/
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php
https://www.mlb.com/bluejays/community/jays-care/field-of-dreams
http://www.kidsportcanada.ca/saskatchewan


 32 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Membership Assistance Program  
For Provincial Sport Governing Bodies to allocate funds directly to their respective clubs, leagues, or affiliated 
members to increase the number of participants and the quality of sport development in Saskatchewan. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php  

Officials Professional Development Grant Program 
The purpose of the grant is to assist active member officials enhance their officiating skills through 
participation in professional development workshops, officials’ conferences and other officiating education 
opportunities. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/officials.php 

Parasport Club Development Grant 
The purpose of the Parasport Club Development grant is to provide financial assistance to support new 
developmental programs in communities or the expansion (enhancement) of existing sport programs for 
persons with a disability. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php 

Parasport Equipment Grant 
The costs of specialized (adapted) sports equipment for people with a disability in sport is a significant barrier 
to their participation. The purpose of the Parasport Equipment grant is to assist in removing this barrier and 
provide financial assistance for the purchase of adapted equipment for people with a disability to participate in 
organized sport programs. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php 

Saskatoon Sports Projects Grants ** 
The Sport Projects Grant provides project funding to sports organizations based in Saskatoon for equipment 
purchases (sports or office), facility upgrades, governance reviews, strategic planning, feasibility 
studies, website development, or market research aimed at refocusing development. 
https://www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants 

Saskatoon Youth Sports Subsidy 
This program subsidizes the rental cost of facilities required to deliver sports programs to youth who are 18 
and under.  This program also provides special event grant funds for eligible youth sport organizations hosting 
events in Saskatoon.  Eligible organizations are those currently receiving the Youth Sport Subsidy. 
www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants 

The Baseball Tomorrow Fund ** 
The Baseball Tomorrow Fund is a grant program of Major League Baseball and the Major League Baseball 
Players Association, designed to promote the growth of youth baseball and softball participation. 
https://www.mlb.com/baseball-tomorrow-fund 

University Athletic Assistance Program 
To provide financial assistance to eligible Provincial Sport Governing Bodies (PSGBs) in support of Canadian 
Interuniversity Sport (CIS) athletic programs at the University of Regina and the University of Saskatchewan. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php  

http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/officials.php
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php
https://www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants
http://www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants
https://www.mlb.com/baseball-tomorrow-fund
http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php


 33 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

University PSGB Student-Athlete Awards Program 
To assist student-athletes competing in Canadian Interuniversity Sports (CIS) for either the University of Regina 
or the University of Saskatchewan, through a provincial awards program in partnership with participating 
Provincial Sport Governing Bodies (PSGBs) and the Universities. 
www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php  

Women in Sport Encouragement Fund (WISE) 
The Canadian Association for the Advancement of Women and Sport and Physical Activity (CAAWS) with 
support from Sport Canada offers an annual grant opportunity to individuals and/or organizations that meet 
the WISE Fund criteria. The WISE grant has been created to help fund sport initiatives and assist members of 
the sport community in Canada. 
www.caaws.ca/grants-and-recognition/wise-fund  

Tourism 

City of Regina - Hosting Grant  
The Hosting Grant is for amateur championship events that contribute to building community pride and 
encouraging community interaction and spirit. 
https://www.regina.ca/about-regina/grants-scholarships/community-investment-grants/sport-recreation-
grants/index.html#Hosting  

City of Regina – Special Event Grant  
Major Special Event Grants provide funding support (from $5,000 up to $50,000). Minor Special Events Grants 
provide funding for organizations up to $5,000 for new or unique one-time events that contribute to building 
community pride and encouraging community interaction and spirit. 
https://www.regina.ca/about-regina/grants-scholarships/community-investment-grants/complimentary-
investment-grants/index.html 

City of Saskatoon – Special Events Grant 
This program provides grants to groups/organizations registered under the Saskatchewan NON-PROFIT 
Corporations Act wishing to host major events in Saskatoon. Events must have an event operating expense 
budget of $100,000 or greater to be eligible.  
www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants 

Event Hosting Program 
Tourism Saskatchewan offers financial assistance for event organizers, communities and organizations to grow 
the economy and promote a positive image of Saskatchewan as an event hosting destination. 
www.industry.tourismsaskatchewan.com/apply-for-funding   
 

http://www.sasksport.sk.ca/funding.php
http://www.caaws.ca/grants-and-recognition/wise-fund
https://www.regina.ca/about-regina/grants-scholarships/community-investment-grants/sport-recreation-grants/index.html#Hosting
https://www.regina.ca/about-regina/grants-scholarships/community-investment-grants/sport-recreation-grants/index.html#Hosting
https://www.regina.ca/about-regina/grants-scholarships/community-investment-grants/complimentary-investment-grants/index.html
https://www.regina.ca/about-regina/grants-scholarships/community-investment-grants/complimentary-investment-grants/index.html
http://www.saskatoon.ca/community-culture-heritage/get-involved/grants
http://industry.tourismsaskatchewan.com/apply-for-funding


 34 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Sport, Culture and Recreation District Funding 

Lakeland Sport, Culture and Recreation District 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
www.lakelanddistrict.ca/funding 

Northern Sport, Culture and Recreation District 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
www.nscrd.com/documents_and_files/aboriginal-community-sport-development-tool-kit-grant.html 

Parkland Valley Sport, Culture & Recreation District 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Development Grant 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
https://parklandvalley.ca/grants-funding/parkland-valley-funding/  

Outreach Grant 
This grant assists communities and organizations with funding for projects that meet the needs of their citizens 
through the benefits of sport, culture and recreation. This program strives to create opportunities for citizens 
to engage in: recreational experiences for well-being, cultural and/or creative inquiry projects, sport 
development projects and healthy active living and/or physical activity initiatives.  
www.parklandvalley.ca/grants-funding/parkland-valley-funding/ 
 

Prairie Central District for Sport, Culture and Recreation  

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
www.prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/aboriginal-community-sport-development-grant-
program/ 

http://www.lakelanddistrict.ca/funding
http://www.nscrd.com/documents_and_files/aboriginal-community-sport-development-tool-kit-grant.html
https://parklandvalley.ca/grants-funding/parkland-valley-funding/
http://www.parklandvalley.ca/grants-funding/parkland-valley-funding/
http://www.prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/aboriginal-community-sport-development-grant-program/
http://www.prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/aboriginal-community-sport-development-grant-program/


 35 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

Coach Assistance Program 
The Coach Assistance Program will provide financial assistance to a coach to attend a Coaching Development 
Event (workshop/course/training) outside of the Prairie Central District boundaries and within Saskatchewan. 
Applicants for this program must reside within the Prairie Central District Boundaries to be eligible. 
www.prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/coach-assistance-program/ 

Community Engagement and Development Program  
The Community Engagement and Development Program Grant (CEDP) is to engage and develop projects that 
will enhance communities now and in the future. 
https://prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/community-engagement-and-development-
program/ 

 
Rivers West District for Sport, Culture and Recreation 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants 

Coaching Assistance Program 
https://www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants 

Facility Operator Support Program 
The purpose of the Rivers West District for Sport, Culture & Recreation Inc. Facility Operator Support Program 
is to provide financial assistance and support to organizations, communities and individuals to attend training 
and educational opportunities specific to the operation and management of recreational facilities within the 
boundaries of Rivers West District. 
www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants 

Sport, Culture & Recreation Community Event and Partnership Building Program 
www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants 
 
 
South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District 
https://southeastdistrict.ca/pages/indigenous-community-sport-grant-program-icsgp 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
https://southeastdistrict.ca/pages/indigenous-community-sport-grant-program-icsgp 

http://www.prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/coach-assistance-program/
https://prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/community-engagement-and-development-program/
https://prairiecentral.ca/programs-services/grants-and-funding/community-engagement-and-development-program/
http://www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants
https://www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants
http://www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants
http://www.riverswestdistrict.ca/index.php/funding/rivers-west-district-grants
https://southeastdistrict.ca/pages/indigenous-community-sport-grant-program-icsgp
https://southeastdistrict.ca/pages/indigenous-community-sport-grant-program-icsgp


 36 

Grant and Funding Opportunities 
 
 
 

 

South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District – Grow Your Community Grant 
GROW Your Community is a grant, developed by the South East Sport, Culture & Recreation District, aimed at 
improving the health and wellbeing of people of south east Saskatchewan through participation in and access 
to sport, culture and recreation. We allocate seed money to help cover the deficit of programs and initiatives 
that meet at least one of our grant program streams.  
https://southeastdistrict.ca/pages/grants 
 
South West District for Culture, Recreation and Sport 

Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 
The purpose of the Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program is to provide greater sport 
participation and development opportunities for Aboriginal (Indigenous) youth in Saskatchewan, especially 
youth living in urban, rural, on-reserve, isolated and northern communities. 
www.gosouthwest.ca/funding-and-resources 

https://southeastdistrict.ca/pages/grants
http://www.gosouthwest.ca/funding-and-resources


$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Supported by:


	2019 Grant Manual Cover no bleeds
	2019 SPRA Grants and Funding Opportunities Guide - FINAL
	Aboriginal Arts and Culture Leadership Grant 1
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program 1
	Aboriginal Friendship Centres of Saskatchewan 1
	First Nations and Métis Community Engagement Projects 1
	First Nations and Métis Sponsorships 1
	Indigenous/Métis Art and Artists 1
	Métis Cultural Development Fund 1
	Nike N7 Fund 2
	Right to Play - Promoting Life-skills in Aboriginal Youth (PLAY) Program 2
	Saskatchewan Lotteries Community Grant Program 2
	SPRA First Nation Member’s Recreation Grant 2
	SPRA Métis Recreation Development Grant 2
	The Amiskusees: Semaganis Worme Family Foundation 2
	The Seventh Generation Fund for Indigenous Peoples 2
	SIGA Sponsorship 3
	Community Development Corporation (CDC) Grants ** 3
	Access Copyright Foundation Grants 4
	Accessibility Fund 4
	Artists in Communities - Micro Development 4
	Artists in Communities - Projects 4
	Artists in Communities - Residencies 4
	Artists in Schools 4
	Cameco Creative Kids Northern Cultural Fund 4
	Canada Arts Presentation Fund 5
	Canada Cultural Spaces Fund ** 5
	Canadian Council for the Arts 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Artist-Driven Organizations 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Catalysts 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Institutions 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Arts Festivals and Presenters 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Abroad 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Across Canada 5
	Canada Council for the Arts - Co-productions 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Foreign Artist Tours 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Indigenous Organizations 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishers 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishing Projects 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Long Term Projects 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - National Arts Service Organizations 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Professional Development for Artists 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Public Outreach 6
	Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Abroad 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Across Canada 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Research and Creation 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Residencies 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Sector Innovation and Development 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Short Term Projects 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Small-Scale Activities Grant 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Support Organizations 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Abroad 7
	Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Across Canada 8
	Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Abroad 8
	Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Across Canada 8
	Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Creating Knowing Sharing 8
	Canadian Museums Association - Conference Professional Development 8
	Canadian Museums Association - Emerging Professional Development 8
	Canadian Museums Association - Mid-Career Professional Development 8
	Community Cultural Engagement and Planning Grant 8
	Community Support, Multiculturalism and Anti-Racism Initiatives Program 9
	Creative Kids 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Book Publishing Production Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Business Capacity Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Craft & Visual Art Production Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Film and T.V. Development Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Live Performing Arts Production Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Market and Export Development Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Market Travel Grant 9
	Creative Saskatchewan - Micro-Budget Feature Film Grant 10
	Creative Saskatchewan - Research Grant 10
	Creative Saskatchewan - SaskTel Max Equity Fund 10
	Creative Saskatchewan - Sound Recording Grant 10
	Creative Saskatchewan - Tour Support Grant 10
	Creative Saskatchewan - TV Production Grant 10
	Creative Saskatchewan - Web Series Grant 10
	Culture Days Funding Assistance 10
	Independent Artists Program 11
	Micro-Grant Program 11
	Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Annual Funding 11
	Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Project Funding 11
	Museum Grant Program (MGP) 11
	Professional Arts Organizations Program 11
	Saskatoon Community Foundation - Quality of Life Granting Program 11
	SaskCulture - Annual Global Funding 11
	SaskFestivals 12
	Settlement Program and Resettlement Assistance Program (RAP) 12
	SPRA Community Cultural Diversity Inclusion Grant 12
	Building Communities Through Arts and Heritage ** 12
	Celebrate Canada 13
	Commemorate Canada 13
	National Cost Sharing Program for Heritage Places ** 13
	Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – Built Heritage Grant ** 13
	Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – One Time Grant for Non Designated Commercial Heritage Property ** 13
	Build–A–Bear Foundation – In Kind Donations 13
	Dosomething.org – Easy Essay 13
	James P. Mahoney Institute of the Family Grant 13
	Opportunities Fund for Persons with Disabilities 14
	President’s Choice Children’s Charity - PC Children’s Charity Community Fund 14
	President’s Choice Children’s Charity – PC Children’s Charity School Grant 14
	Saskatchewan Prevention Institute – Youth - led Health Community Grant Program 14
	SAYCW Healthy Schools and Communities Grant 14
	SPRA Forever…in motion Grant 14
	Taking it Global (#RisingYouth Community Service Grants) 14
	The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Indigenous Programs 14
	The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Non Profit Leaders 15
	Verna and Lionel McGillivray Fund for Children in Saskatchewan 15
	Whole Kids Foundation – Bee Grant 15
	Whole Kids Foundation – Garden Grant Program 15
	Youth Endowment Saskatoon (YES) 15
	Youth Take Charge 15
	Access Communications Children’s Fund 15
	Affinity Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations ** 16
	Affinity Credit Union - District Council Funding ** 16
	ARC Resources Ltd. 16
	Association of Saskatchewan Realtors – Quality of Life Legacy Grants 16
	Bayer Community Investment Program 16
	Bayer Fund - Canada’s Farmers Grow Communities 16
	Baytex Energy Corp – Community Investment 16
	Bell Let’s Talk Community Fund 16
	Cabela’s – Canada Outdoor Fund 17
	Cameco 17
	Canada Post Community Foundation Grant ** 17
	Canada-Saskatchewan Job Grant 17
	Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Accessibility Grants ** 17
	Canadian Tire Jumpstart – Community Development Grant 17
	Canadian Tire JumpStart – Individual Child Grants 17
	Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Para Sport Grant 18
	Cenovus Community Investment 18
	Communities at Risk: Security Infrastructure Program (SIP) ** 18
	Conexus Credit Union – Community Investment Program ** 18
	Co-op Community’s Investment Fund 18
	Co-op Community Spaces Grant ** 18
	Co-op Sponsorship Request 18
	CN - Railroaders in the Community 19
	CP Has Heart Community Fund 19
	Enerplus 19
	Farm Credit Canada (FCC) 4-H Club Fund 19
	Farm Credit Canada (FCC) AgriSpirit Fund ** 19
	Farm Credit Canada (FCC) Regina Spirit Fund ** 19
	Giant Tiger – Charitable Giving 19
	Giant Tiger – Sponsorship 20
	GoodLife Kids Foundation 20
	Information Services Corporation 20
	Kraft Project Play ** 20
	Lehigh Hanson Cares Charitable Contributions Program 20
	Macro Properties Prairie Partnership 20
	Mosaic 20
	Mountain Equipment Co-op – Community Grants 20
	Mountain Equipment Co-op - Grassroots Product Donations 21
	National Hockey League Players Association (NHLPA) Goals & Dreams Fund 21
	Nutrien Community Investment 21
	Patagonia – Corporate Grants 21
	Patagonia - International Grants Program 21
	Patagonia – Media Grants Program 21
	Patagonia – Native Fish Grants 21
	Patagonia – Retail Grants 21
	Peavey Mart Community Agricultural Grant 22
	Raymore Credit Union – Growing Communities Grant ** 22
	Raymore Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations 22
	RBC – Donations 22
	RBC - Emerging Artists Project 22
	RBC - Environmental Donations 22
	RBC - Future Launch 22
	RBC – Sponsorships 22
	RBC - Youth Mental Well-being Project 23
	Richardson Foundation ** 23
	Saputo - Sponsorship Requests 23
	SaskEnergy - Sponsorship 23
	SaskTel - Be Kind Online 23
	SaskTel Community Investment Program 23
	S’Cool Life Fund 23
	SaskWater Community Investment Policy 23
	Seed Foundation – Funding Fundraisers 24
	SGI Community Grant Program 24
	SGI Donations Program 24
	SGI - Provincial Traffic Safety Fund Grant Program 24
	Shell in the Community 24
	Staples Superpower Your School Contest 24
	The American Express Foundation 24
	The Catherine Donnelly Foundation Grants 24
	The Co-operators Community Economic Development (CED) Funds 25
	The Co-operators Corporate Giving Program 25
	The Co-operators Co-operative Development Program (CDP) 25
	The North Face Canada Explore Fund 25
	Viterra Community Investment Program 25
	Western Financial Group Western Communities Foundation ** 25
	World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild Community Grants 25
	World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild School Grants 25
	World Wildlife Fund - Loblaw Water Fund 26
	Curling Canada - Curling Assistance Programme (CAP) ** 26
	Eco-Friendly Saskatchewan Grant 26
	Enabling Accessibility Fund ** 26
	Federal Gas Tax Fund (GTF) Program ** 26
	Federation of Canadian Municipalities 26
	FCM - Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Facilities ** 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund - Capital Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities ** 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: Signature initiative ** 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project – New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal Facilities** 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities** 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Signature initiative 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal Facilities 27
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities 28
	FCM - Green Municipal Fund - Study: Signature initiative 28
	Fund for Wild Nature 28
	Government of Canada – Canada Summer Jobs Grant 28
	GRIN - Growing Roots in the Neighbourhood 28
	Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP) ** 28
	Northern Capital Grants Program ** 28
	Saskatchewan Environment Society - Ann Coxworth Environmental Fund (ACE) 29
	SaskOutdoors Grant 29
	Six Rivers Fund 29
	SPRA Framework in Action Grant 29
	SPRA Parks for All Action Grant 29
	Summer Work Experience Green Jobs Initiative 29
	TD Friends of the Environment Foundation Grant 29
	The Feed Opportunity Fund 30
	Tree Canada Community Tree Grants 30
	WinterCityYXE 30
	Community Foundations of Canada – RBC Future Launch Community Challenge 30
	Community Initiatives Fund – Community Grant Program 30
	Family and Friends Community Foundation Inc. 30
	Saskatoon Community Foundation 30
	SPRA Leadership Development Grant 31
	The Battlefords Community Foundation 31
	1989 Jeux Canada Games Foundation 31
	Future Best Program 31
	Gymnastics Saskatchewan - Target Group Grant 31
	Hosting Grant 31
	Jays Care Foundation – Field of Dreams ** 31
	KidSportTM 31
	Membership Assistance Program 32
	Officials Professional Development Grant Program 32
	Parasport Club Development Grant 32
	Parasport Equipment Grant 32
	Saskatoon Sports Projects Grants ** 32
	Saskatoon Youth Sports Subsidy 32
	The Baseball Tomorrow Fund ** 32
	University Athletic Assistance Program 32
	University PSGB Student-Athlete Awards Program 33
	Women in Sport Encouragement Fund (WISE) 33
	City of Regina - Hosting Grant 33
	City of Regina – Special Event Grant 33
	City of Saskatoon – Special Events Grant 33
	Event Hosting Program 33
	Lakeland Sport, Culture and Recreation District 34
	Northern Sport, Culture and Recreation District 34
	Parkland Valley Sport, Culture & Recreation District 34
	Prairie Central District for Sport, Culture and Recreation 34
	Rivers West District for Sport, Culture and Recreation 35
	South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District 35
	South West District for Culture, Recreation and Sport 36
	Indigenous, First Nations and Métis
	Aboriginal Arts and Culture Leadership Grant
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program
	First Nations and Métis Sponsorships
	Indigenous/Métis Art and Artists
	Métis Cultural Development Fund
	Nike N7 Fund
	Right to Play - Promoting Life-skills in Aboriginal Youth (PLAY) Program
	Saskatchewan Lotteries Community Grant Program
	SPRA First Nation Member’s Recreation Grant
	SPRA Métis Recreation Development Grant
	The Amiskusees: Semaganis Worme Family Foundation
	The Seventh Generation Fund for Indigenous Peoples

	Saskatchewan Indian Gaming Authority (SIGA)
	SIGA Sponsorship
	Community Development Corporation (CDC) Grants **

	Arts and Culture
	Access Copyright Foundation Grants
	Accessibility Fund
	Artists in Communities - Micro Development
	Artists in Communities - Projects
	Artists in Communities - Residencies
	Artists in Schools
	Cameco Creative Kids Northern Cultural Fund
	Canada Arts Presentation Fund
	Canada Cultural Spaces Fund **
	Canadian Council for the Arts
	Canada Council for the Arts - Artist-Driven Organizations
	Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Catalysts
	Canada Council for the Arts - Artistic Institutions
	Canada Council for the Arts - Arts Festivals and Presenters
	Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Abroad
	Canada Council for the Arts - Circulation and Touring, Arts Across Canada
	Canada Council for the Arts - Co-productions
	Canada Council for the Arts - Foreign Artist Tours
	Canada Council for the Arts - Indigenous Organizations
	Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishers
	Canada Council for the Arts - Literary Publishing Projects
	Canada Council for the Arts - Long Term Projects
	Canada Council for the Arts - National Arts Service Organizations
	Canada Council for the Arts - Professional Development for Artists
	Canada Council for the Arts - Public Outreach
	Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Abroad
	Canada Council for the Arts - Representation and Promotion, Arts Across Canada
	Canada Council for the Arts - Research and Creation
	Canada Council for the Arts - Residencies
	Canada Council for the Arts - Sector Innovation and Development
	Canada Council for the Arts - Short Term Projects
	Canada Council for the Arts - Small-Scale Activities Grant
	Canada Council for the Arts - Support Organizations
	Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Abroad
	Canada Council for the Arts - Translation, Arts Across Canada
	Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Abroad
	Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Arts Across Canada
	Canada Council for the Arts - Travel, Creating Knowing Sharing
	Canadian Museums Association - Conference Professional Development
	Canadian Museums Association - Emerging Professional Development
	Canadian Museums Association - Mid-Career Professional Development
	Community Cultural Engagement and Planning Grant
	Community Support, Multiculturalism and Anti-Racism Initiatives Program
	Creative Kids
	Creative Saskatchewan - Book Publishing Production Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Business Capacity Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Craft & Visual Art Production Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Film and T.V. Development Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Live Performing Arts Production Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Market and Export Development Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Market Travel Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Micro-Budget Feature Film Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Research Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - SaskTel Max Equity Fund
	Creative Saskatchewan - Sound Recording Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Tour Support Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - TV Production Grant
	Creative Saskatchewan - Web Series Grant
	Culture Days Funding Assistance
	Independent Artists Program
	Micro-Grant Program
	Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Annual Funding
	Multicultural Initiatives Fund (MIF) - Project Funding
	Museum Grant Program (MGP)
	Professional Arts Organizations Program
	Saskatoon Community Foundation - Quality of Life Granting Program
	SaskCulture - Annual Global Funding
	SaskFestivals
	Settlement Program and Resettlement Assistance Program (RAP)
	SPRA Community Cultural Diversity Inclusion Grant

	Heritage
	Building Communities Through Arts and Heritage **
	Celebrate Canada
	Commemorate Canada
	National Cost Sharing Program for Heritage Places **
	Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – Built Heritage Grant **
	Saskatchewan Heritage Foundation – One Time Grant for Non Designated Commercial Heritage Property **

	Children, Youth and Older Adults
	Build–A–Bear Foundation – In Kind Donations
	Dosomething.org – Easy Essay
	James P. Mahoney Institute of the Family Grant
	Opportunities Fund for Persons with Disabilities
	President’s Choice Children’s Charity - PC Children’s Charity Community Fund
	President’s Choice Children’s Charity – PC Children’s Charity School Grant
	Saskatchewan Prevention Institute – Youth - led Health Community Grant Program
	SAYCW Healthy Schools and Communities Grant
	SPRA Forever…in motion Grant
	Taking it Global (#RisingYouth Community Service Grants)
	The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Indigenous Programs
	The Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity – Funding Support for Non Profit Leaders
	Verna and Lionel McGillivray Fund for Children in Saskatchewan
	Whole Kids Foundation – Bee Grant
	Whole Kids Foundation – Garden Grant Program
	Youth Endowment Saskatoon (YES)
	Youth Take Charge

	Corporate Opportunities
	Access Communications Children’s Fund
	Affinity Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations **
	Affinity Credit Union - District Council Funding **
	ARC Resources Ltd.
	Association of Saskatchewan Realtors – Quality of Life Legacy Grants
	Bayer Community Investment Program
	Bayer Fund - Canada’s Farmers Grow Communities
	Baytex Energy Corp – Community Investment
	Bell Let’s Talk Community Fund
	Cabela’s – Canada Outdoor Fund
	Cameco
	Canada Post Community Foundation Grant **
	Canada-Saskatchewan Job Grant
	Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Accessibility Grants **
	Canadian Tire Jumpstart – Community Development Grant
	Canadian Tire JumpStart – Individual Child Grants
	Canadian Tire Jumpstart - Para Sport Grant
	Cenovus Community Investment
	Communities at Risk: Security Infrastructure Program (SIP) **
	Conexus Credit Union – Community Investment Program **
	Co-op Community’s Investment Fund
	Co-op Community Spaces Grant **
	Co-op Sponsorship Request
	CN - Railroaders in the Community
	CP Has Heart Community Fund
	Enerplus
	Farm Credit Canada (FCC) 4-H Club Fund
	Farm Credit Canada (FCC) AgriSpirit Fund **
	Farm Credit Canada (FCC) Regina Spirit Fund **
	Giant Tiger – Charitable Giving
	Giant Tiger – Sponsorship
	GoodLife Kids Foundation
	Information Services Corporation
	Kraft Project Play **
	Lehigh Hanson Cares Charitable Contributions Program
	Macro Properties Prairie Partnership
	Mosaic
	Mountain Equipment Co-op – Community Grants
	Mountain Equipment Co-op - Grassroots Product Donations
	National Hockey League Players Association (NHLPA) Goals & Dreams Fund
	Nutrien Community Investment
	Patagonia - International Grants Program
	Patagonia – Media Grants Program
	Patagonia – Native Fish Grants
	Patagonia – Retail Grants
	Raymore Credit Union – Growing Communities Grant **
	Raymore Credit Union – Sponsorships and Donations
	RBC – Donations
	RBC - Emerging Artists Project
	RBC - Environmental Donations
	RBC - Future Launch
	RBC – Sponsorships
	RBC - Youth Mental Well-being Project
	Richardson Foundation **
	Saputo - Sponsorship Requests
	SaskEnergy - Sponsorship
	SaskTel - Be Kind Online
	SaskTel Community Investment Program
	S’Cool Life Fund
	SaskWater Community Investment Policy
	Seed Foundation – Funding Fundraisers
	SGI Community Grant Program
	SGI Donations Program
	SGI - Provincial Traffic Safety Fund Grant Program
	Shell in the Community
	Staples Superpower Your School Contest
	The American Express Foundation
	The Catherine Donnelly Foundation Grants
	The Co-operators Community Economic Development (CED) Funds
	The Co-operators Corporate Giving Program
	The Co-operators Co-operative Development Program (CDP)
	The North Face Canada Explore Fund
	Viterra Community Investment Program
	Western Financial Group Western Communities Foundation **
	World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild Community Grants
	World Wildlife Fund - Go Wild School Grants
	World Wildlife Fund - Loblaw Water Fund

	Recreation Environments, Parks and Green Spaces
	Curling Canada - Curling Assistance Programme (CAP) **
	Eco-Friendly Saskatchewan Grant
	Enabling Accessibility Fund **
	Federal Gas Tax Fund (GTF) Program **
	Federation of Canadian Municipalities
	FCM - Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Facilities **
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund - Capital Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities **
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Capital Project: Signature initiative **
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project – New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal Facilities**
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities**
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Pilot Project: Signature initiative
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: New Construction of Energy-Efficient Municipal Facilities
	FCM – Green Municipal Fund – Study: Retrofit of Municipal Facilities
	FCM - Green Municipal Fund - Study: Signature initiative
	Fund for Wild Nature
	Government of Canada – Canada Summer Jobs Grant
	GRIN - Growing Roots in the Neighbourhood
	Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP) **
	Northern Capital Grants Program **
	Saskatchewan Environment Society - Ann Coxworth Environmental Fund (ACE)
	SaskOutdoors Grant
	Six Rivers Fund
	SPRA Framework in Action Grant
	SPRA Parks for All Action Grant
	Summer Work Experience Green Jobs Initiative
	The Feed Opportunity Fund
	Tree Canada Community Tree Grants
	WinterCityYXE

	Recreation and Physical Education
	Community Foundations of Canada – RBC Future Launch Community Challenge
	Community Initiatives Fund – Community Grant Program
	Family and Friends Community Foundation Inc.
	Saskatoon Community Foundation
	SPRA Leadership Development Grant
	The Battlefords Community Foundation

	Sports
	1989 Jeux Canada Games Foundation
	Gymnastics Saskatchewan - Target Group Grant
	Hosting Grant
	Jays Care Foundation – Field of Dreams **
	KidSportTM
	Membership Assistance Program
	Officials Professional Development Grant Program
	Parasport Club Development Grant
	Parasport Equipment Grant
	Saskatoon Sports Projects Grants **
	Saskatoon Youth Sports Subsidy
	The Baseball Tomorrow Fund **
	University Athletic Assistance Program
	University PSGB Student-Athlete Awards Program
	Women in Sport Encouragement Fund (WISE)

	Tourism
	City of Regina - Hosting Grant
	City of Regina – Special Event Grant
	City of Saskatoon – Special Events Grant
	Event Hosting Program

	Sport, Culture and Recreation District Funding
	Lakeland Sport, Culture and Recreation District
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program

	Northern Sport, Culture and Recreation District
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program

	Parkland Valley Sport, Culture & Recreation District
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Development Grant
	Outreach Grant

	Prairie Central District for Sport, Culture and Recreation
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program
	Coach Assistance Program
	Community Engagement and Development Program

	Rivers West District for Sport, Culture and Recreation
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program
	Coaching Assistance Program
	Sport, Culture & Recreation Community Event and Partnership Building Program

	South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program
	South East Sport, Culture and Recreation District – Grow Your Community Grant

	South West District for Culture, Recreation and Sport
	Aboriginal (Indigenous) Community Sport Grant Program



	Grant manualback2019 no bleeds

